
 
21 July 2022 

 

Ms. Carol Wallace 

Illinois Department of Natural Resources 

State Historic Preservation Office 

One Old State Capitol Plaza 

Springfield, IL   62701 

 

Dear Ms. Wallace: 

 

Attached please find the listing of all Department of Natural Resources sponsored projects exempted from 

archaeological survey during FY2022 under the terms of the Illinois State Historic Preservation Office 

(SHPO)/Illinois Department of Natural Resources (IDNR) programmatic agreements. Three sheets with the 

exemption code categories are appended. 

 

The IDNR seeks SHPO concurrence that within the programmatic agreements, the listed undertakings, 

including Abandoned Mine Land Reclamation projects, comply with state and federal regulations pertaining to 

cultural resources. The IDNR programmatic agreement with the Fish and Wildlife Service requires that IDNR 

provide a copy of the SHPO concurrence by September; therefore, a timely response would be appreciated. 

 

Sincerely, 

 
Dawn E. Cobb 

Archaeologist 

Office of Realty and Capital Planning 

 

Attachments 

 

cc: Jennifer Wellman,  

     Lance Range 

 

dc:mbs 
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1305699  9/7 Tam O Shanter  dam removal by OWR  
1605239   9/7,11   Des Plaines CA pole storage bldgs  renewing CERP for roof replace, door hardware, siding 
1605240   9/7,11   Des Plaines CA pole storage bldgs renewing CERP for roof replace, door hardware, siding 
1711940    1/1   Tony Hunt OWR S20170116 cut swales as compensation for illegally filled area (rev included) 
1804247  11/1,7   OWR     Line 55 Red River Goehazard Restoration 
1810937    8/7,13   OWR 801 &827 E. Main Carbondale Plant trees (motel is now gone re log 017051718) 
1811582  11/4,1   Illinois Beach SP cerp renewal Paxton rd. and Casey’s 
1811749    2/1,7    Rock Cut SP Perryville Trail  n/s trail revision  
1812166/1812203 11/7   Ferne Clyffe/Wise Ridge cerp renewal L. Trail & Big Rocky Hollow Trs @FC; add sign at Wise R. 
1906701  4/7   Woodford Co DOT   Permit No. DS2019090 / 20-00091-03-BR 
1909242  3/7   Eldon Hazlet SP   vault toilets ACE approved Cerp renewal 
1909907  3/7   I&M Houbolt Road widening;  amended for 16” watermain vs. 12” originally proposed 
1910048  8/7   St. Clair Co. Transit District  Phase 2 Collinsville trail bike grant (renewal) 
2001934  11/1   OWR S20190182 Stach cerp renewal level old borrow area; add a barn & culvert 
2003306  12/7   Clear Creek SNA   strip cultivation to keep woody veg down State $ indicated 
2003578  5/7    Volo Bog    silo visitor center cap repairs, extending deadline for 
2003723  9/13/21 9/7   OWR Permit No. DS2020026   Marion Heights II, Inc. Additional fill ground 
2007157  2/7   Blackhawk SHS   RTP from 2020, renewing per stamped 106 letter 
2008952   6/1   I&M Romeoville Lemont amended Com Ed borings for overhead line, amended locations 
 2102815 8/31/20 7/13   Rush Forest Management Plan select areas harvest, invasives, tree plantings 
2103080  6/1   I&M Romeoville amended  Com Ed borings for overhead line, amended locations 
2107096 11/5/20 8/1   OWR S20080019 Pool 12  EMP Stone Lake adds diversion berm & ditch <200x200’ 

2107195  2/11   Starved Rock SP   cabins & lodge bathrooms renewal (in kind) 
2108126 12/14/20 3/13   Boyd fmp    thinning and future harvesting select areas 
2108885 1/13/21 7/ 13    Shiebel fmp   thin, invasive removal; w/ chainsaw, ATV, no heavy equip 
2109514 1/19/21  8/7,12,8  OWR S20200329  Mikes, Inc move barge facility to old Dynegy plant shorefront Miss R 
2110839 2/25/21 2/12,4   Washington Co. CA sewer plant amended to add line replacement to shower building 
2111408 3/11/21 2/1   OWR S20200335  Shawn Yarger,  build 600x400x10’ levee 4’ hi in Corn field 
2112070 3/29/21 7/7   OWR C20210002 C of Evanston new water intake @ Water Plant log 007021621 
112643 4/17/21 9/10,12   C20210013 B. Trott revetement  sand nourishment  
2112918 4/26/21 1/13   P.M. 102 stewardship fmp no plan:  condition: hvy equip on dry/frz grd & avd ruins 
2112920 4/26/21 1/13    P.M. 102 stewardship fmp no plan:  condition: hvy equip on dry/frz grd & avd ruins 
 2113136 4/27/21 7/12,8   OWR N20210055 C of Dixon  reconstruct 200’ of Monroe St. & open ditch  
2113278 5/3/21 3/7   OWR S20210062   Goodwin wetlands project, NRCS was lead 
2113463 5/7/21 2/7,1   OWR S20210090 C of Newton trail construction (IDOT)   

2113500 5/7/21 4/7   Anderson L. SFWA amended for stockpile location added, 3/4mile N/NE of 2113500 
2113627 5/12/21 2/1   OWR S Tyler Will & Andy Hille wetland pool construction 
2113759 5/17/21 7&9/1   OWR C20210020 Ron Garriques armor stone revetment/breakwater    
2113766 5/17/21 8/7   Chi DOT N20210059 No Br Chi R dolphin replacement under Fullerton Street   
2113789 5/17/21 7/7   JLP Homes OWR S20210098  Fields Cr Residential Development-build 2 homes/pond 
2113800 5/18/21 3/13    Wenger fmp   clear ridgetops w/hvy equip. plant trees; girdle/cut/spray  
2113904 5/20/21 6/7   Hadley Valley    stream restoration by OWR 
2114012 5/24/21 12/7   OWR C20210021 Chicago PD  lake wall & stone revet 12th Street Beach (adj Adler Plt) 
2114319 6/2/21 8/1,8   N20210068 Waitriders LLC So Br LLC Bridgeport Kayak on Bubbly Cr N of 35th St. Br 
2114491 6/7/21 9/11   Pere Marquette SP   Dogwood Trail CCC shelter repair 
2114910 6/17/21 9/12, 1   C20210025 by Dmitry Godin for shore stabilization and boat ramp   
2114931 6/21/21 7/7       OWR S20210105 BNSF Savanna Junc 5000ft of track realignment  
2114975 6/25/21 7/1,8   Rock Cut SP   deepen fishpond, add access walk, improve parking 
2115096 6/25/21 7/7,8,10,11   Yorkville Dam (DNR OWR)  dam repair (modify canoe passage) 
2115110 6/25/21 11/1,12   OWR C20210026    Bluff stabilization and Shore Protect   
2115127 6/29/21 7/13   Craig Farniok fmp cut/spray exotic  invasive plants cut/girdle undesirable trees 
2115131 6/29/21 7/13   Mark Juscius fmp t harvest, FSI/invasives Saws, bkpk & skid sprayers, UTV, bare rt plantings 
2115215 6/30/21 7/13   Ricke fmp   thinning, tree planting and invasive species control 
2115216 6/30/21  8/13,1    ex CREP fmp as 707 review  veg removal (after fact 3.8a) food plot/tree plantings 
2115222 7/7/21 7/13    Starker fmp   crop tree release, invasive spp control, possible harvest. 
2115228 7/7/21 7/9   Michael Smart fmp   cut/spray invasives, cut/girdle undesirable trees 
2115263 7/7/21 7/9   Aaron Bushue fmp:  FSI & Invasives: UTV/Skid spray; chainsaw/herbicides, foliar and stump  
2115266 7/7/21 7/9   Al Toennies fmp TSI and invasive spp: herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs. 
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2115278 7/7/21 8/13   Welscher fmp    TSI, invasives w/chainsaws, herbicides, ATV; Rx burn 
2200009 7/1/21 7/9   Bishop Hill SHS   dead & falling tree removals 
No cerp 7/2/21 7/12m AML ELsE-2150/ subsidence pit  Bruce Twp E 1553rd Rd, Kangley 31N3E10, LaSalle Co 
2200022 7/6/21 7/9 Susan Gaebe fmp TSI/invasives: chainsaws, herbicides, ATVs 
2200029 7/6/21 7/9 Buddle fmp Exotic species control, tsi hand tools and herbicide 
2200063 7/6/21 7/13 Steve Dinkelman fmp TSI, invasives control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs.  
2200083 7/7/21 7/1,12 I&M at Lockport Exxon Mobil monitoring well on DNR land.  
2200084 7/7/21 7/4 Chain O’ Lakes SP 1in. waterline, house to horse trough (after the fact) 
2200085 7/6/21 7/13 Fred Robinson fmp invasive removal/TSI/timber harvest 
No cerp 7/7/21 7/12m AML-ELsE-2152 R. Sullivan Pit Subsid 31N3E9 LaSalle Co., North 1659th Rd., Kangley 
2200191 7/7/21 7/7 NRCS EQIP forestry plan K. Kaufman [NRCS says there is no ground disturbance on their plan] 
2200200 7/7/21 7/13 Jeffrey T Malcomson fmp  new FDA plan  
2200205  7/7/21 7/1 OWR S20210128  Bill Ell Jr. build a cabin on piers 
2200208 7/7/21 7/1 OWR S20210126 Bruce Rittschof  build pole barn 
2200215 7/12/21 7/9 RM Acres LLC cut/spray honeysuckle  cut/girdle undesirable trees 
2200221 7/7/21 7/10,12 OWR S20210127 TM Herst Inc fill/ concrete wall on vacant commercial site (former car wash) 
2200224 7/7/21 7/1,12 OWR N20210137 Cargill Inc widen road and add a 2nd truck scale 
2200265 7/7/21 7/10,11 OWR N20210082 Bimbo Restaurant replace/reconfigure existing boat docks  
2200239 7/7/21 9/1,10    OWR N20210019 Hanold revetment  replace existing sheet pile/rubble sheet 
2200314 7/9/21 9/1,12   OWRC20210028   Janet Winter   stone revetment   
2200372 7/9/21 7/7,1,12   Goose Lake Pr SNA  Heidicke Lake Kinder Morgan pig installation has MOA 
2200373 7/12/21 7/9   Cache River SNA    tree release (drop & leave lie) 
2200416 7/12/21 7/9   Deanna Duiguid cut/spray honeysuckle & cut/girdle undesirable trees 
2200423  7/14/21 7/9   Rick Huskey fmp TSI & invasives  w/chainsaws, and ATVs 
2200516 7/14/21 10/1    OWR C20210031 David Kalt    quarry stone revetment 
2200517 7/14/21 7/1   OWR C20210030 Berkman isl  breakwater modified  
2200530 7/14/21 7/7    OWR C20210002 C of Evanston new water intake Water Plant 555 Lincoln St= 2112070 
2200566 7/14/21 7/9   Harris Property fmp  backpack sprayers with herbicide 
2200569 7/15/21 7/3   Buffalo Rock SP   slope rebuilt for curve area on road 
2200571 7/15/21 7/1   OWR C20210024    Matt rubble breakwater  
2200598 7/21/21 7/13    Jim Steinkamp fmp   Invasive removal, TSI w Chainsaws, potential harvesting. 
2200618 7/21/21 7/13    Eriphon Farm crop Alan Esker fmp  tree release, tree planting, and invasive species control 
2200631 7/21/21 7/9   Kleithermes Property fmp  Foliar application and FSI with stump treatments 
2200632 7/21/21 7/9   Mike Purcell fmp   fsi, exotic spp removal, chainsaws 
2200698 7/21/21 7/13   Lewis FDA    invasive woody species control sec 36 
2200699 7/21/21 7/12   Lewis FDA   potential invasive species control sec 16 
2200741 7/21/21 7/9   Smear Timber Management plan thinning & invasive spp removal (amded 3/22=by hand) 
2200754 7/21/21 7/13    Tim and Sherri Pearcy fmp  chainsaws cut stump & backpack herbicide, burn, ATVs 
2200792 7/21/21 7/13   Kozak fmp invasives stump herbicide; select trees, chainsaw/herbicide; Rx burn 
2200861 7/21/21 7/10,11   OWR N20210103 Louis Lagro roof for boat lift 
2200872 7/21/21 7/1   Shabbona Lake SP    Houghtby Rd power pole replacement 
2200873 7/21/21 8/12,8    Du Pue SFWA maintenance of intake  remove silt /stockpile near residence site office 
2200879 8/3/21 8/9   Pete Watson fmp   FSI, chainsaws; exotic control (no heavy equipment) 
2200889 7/21/21 7/8,1   Kickapoo Pond 6 bridge   access, coffer dam, clear additional log jam (was 1900365) 
2200976 8/3/21 8/13   Macdonald fmp   cut/treat undesirable trees; Rx burn 
2200977 8/3/21 8/9   Engelke fmp   backpack spray invasives 
2200978 7/22/21 7/1   Harris OWR 20210117   slab patio 42x24 on residential lot 
2200979 7/22/21 7/10,11   OWR Carey Elston    deck extension 500 3rd St,. Divernon 
2200980 7/22/21 7/12   OWR S20210149Panda Express,  new construction (on vacant lot, concrete paved) 
2200981 7/22/21 7/3,12,7   C of Columbia OWR S20210148 1000 ft of Valmeyer Rd reconstruction  
2201027 7/22/21 7/9   Tiffin fmp    hand-held tools & herbicide backpack sprayers 
2201032 7/22/21 7/13,8,1   Red Hills SP   low water crossing 60x12’ 
2201035 7/22/21 7/5   Piatt Unit, Weldon Springs SP  foot trail construction: LCF (yellow) route proposal 
No cerp 7/26/21 7/3m   Hillsboro Energy, Deer Run Mine.  IBR is for 1 acre mine support 
2201067 7/26/21 7/12   Pere Marquette SP   remove(d) 4 hazardous ash from parking lot island 
2201048 7/27/21 7/9   Greg Hook fmp crop tree release tsi ,  woody invasives: chainsaws, back pack sprayers, etc. 
2201116 7/27/21 7/1   OWR S20210163 Jeff Knight  pre-fab residence construction (underway) 
2201121 7/27/21 7/9,7   Holtgrave fmp tsi chainsaw; exotic spp  control. NO heavy equipment   
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2201123 7/27/21 7/1   Atkinson FDA tsi/invasives treat. Rx [burn] no harvesting in wooded areas 
2201124 7/27/21 7/7,12,13   Melton & Freebourn FDA tsi/invasives  treat. Rx [burn] no harvesting in wooded areas 
2201125 7/27/21 7/7   Melton & Williams FDA tsi,   invasive treatment no harvesting in wooded areas 
2201126 7/27/21 7/13   Melton Hall & Atkinson  TSI, invasive treatment no harvesting in wooded areas 
2201132 7/27/21 7/13   Jerry Scruggs fmp   tsi, exotic species control, and timber harvesting. 
2201133 7/27/21 7/12,7,1   Rock Cut SP   IDOT (state$) road & lot repave, 1 new lot 
2201139 7/27/21 7/13   Kern fmp    forestry management on dry or frozen ground 
2201231 7/27/21 7/9   Greg Jones fmp: TSI & invasive spp control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2201233 8/3/21 8/13    Coulthard fmp: invasive sp control,  tree plantings, maintenance of existing trees 
2201234 7/27/21 7/4   Illinois Caverns add waterline service to office and yard w/ hydrants, + line @rd 
2201235 7/26/21 7/1m   AML Barclay   pit subsidence 
2201236 7/26/21 7/1m   AML Reed Cemetery Rd  pit subsidence 
#pending 7/30/21 7/12   White Pines SP   emergency repairs Gas leaks (5) in lines to cabins  
2201244 8/3/21 8/13   Nick Walters fmp harvest, replanting, savanna establish, invasives control, light thinning 
2201310 8/3/21 8/9   Lay FDA    tsi no heavy machinery 15S1W29 Pulaski Co 
2201311 8/3/21 8/9   Lay FDA stand 2   tsi no heavy machinery 15S1W20 Pulaski Co 
2201333 7/29/21 7/1   Apple R. Canyon Witkowsky Unit 2 new parking lots 
2201443 8/3/21 8/13    Rea fmp by Jeff Hudgens site prep, mow- ing, raking with tractor, burning/spraying, tractor/tree plantings 
2201501 7/30/21 7/7   OWR N20200179 Marcum rr yard re- develop 2 tracks & add 2, + new parking & bridge 
2201517 7/30/21 8/7-   OWR DS2019020 Kendall Co. Hwy Dep 1805474 install box culvert Morgan Cr none now exists 
2201519 7/30/21 8/12,1   Apple R Canyon Hanover Bluff improvement to existing parking lot 
2201529 8/6/21 8/8, 9    Wayne Fitzgerrell SP  ditch clean out with spread to level fields. 
2201540 8/2/21 8/4   Pyramid Co. Washington Co. Water Co 625’ of 3” waterline on DNR, 20’ wide work area. 
2201599 8/3/21 8/13   John Clinge fmp TSI, pruning,   invasive removal 
2201651 8/3/21 8/9   Terry Ballard fmp: TSI, invasive sp  control w herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2201657 8/3/21 8/9,7   Wilmoth Capital, LLC invasives & fsi,  Backpack foliar/ Cut-stump herbicide w chainsaws   
2201661 8/2/21 8/1   White Pines SP Com Ed bored  replacement line to residence/maintenance 
2201669 8/3/21 8/13   John Credegio fmp   invasives removal 
2201684 8/2/21 8/1   Gebhard Woods SP   borings for future ped. bridge footing (exploration) 
2201701 8/3/21 9/7   I&M Grundy Co. Alliance Pipeline  new crossing for Three Rivers Energy Center 
2201726 8/4/21 8/13m   AML Conley St.    mine subsidence 
2201742 8/3/21 8/1,8,10   OWR N20210112 Wilhelm,   roofed boat dock built ca2011-2018, long after the fact 
2201756 8/5/21 8/13   Susan Sutton FMP crop tree release  site preparation, and tree planting 
2201944 8/6/21 8/13    Greg Augenstein Buenker fmp harvest  w/log skidders; TSI chainsaws, hand sprayers, UTV 
2201949 8/6/21 8/9   Kent Augenstein fmp  TSI /brush chainsaws & herbicides 
2201978 8/6/21 8/9   Joe Wall fmp TSI &Brush   chainsaws sprayers.  UTV  
2201984 8/9/21 8/9   Jerry Gast fmp   TSI & Brush Management chainsaws. Hand-held sprayers  
2201995 8/5/21 8/1   size correction for 2201961  Kowalczyk shed, fencing, slab work on 1.1a residential lot 
2202001 8/6/21 8/1,10   Rock Cut SP   memorial bench on slab (replaces existing on posts) 
Non cerp 8/6/21 8/1,12m   AML-EFuE-2153 Cuba Jr/Sr High  subsidence 20326 N Hwy IL-97, Cuba, Fulton 6N3E20,23 
2202050 8/9/21 8/9   Hunziker fmp   TSI & invasives, chainsaws, herbicide, ATVs 
2202072 8/9/21 8/9   Tellor fmp     TSI, Invasives: chainsaws, herbicides, ATV 
2202076 8/9/21 8/13   Tippy fmp   TSI, invasives: chainsaws, herbicides, ATV, Rx burn 
2202130 8/9/21 8/13   National Trust for Historic Preservation fmp: TSI, invasive removal, tree planting 
2202137 8/9/21 8/7   OWR Application No. N20210034 Izacc Walton Reserve park improvements 
2202175 8/9/21 8/1m,12m  AML Sycamore Rd Sag  subsidence emergency May-Aug 2020 (rev after the fact) 
2202183 8/9/21 9/6   Bishop Hill SHS   signage for tent church site   
2202186 8/9/21 8/12m   AML Bruce Park Pit VIII  public land 9s1e2 Williamson co 220 Front St Energy, IL 
2202198 8/10/21 8/1,4   Tunnel Hill State Trail  aerial electrical crossing plus 1 pole on W. edge of row 
2202201 8/9/21 8/7,1   OWR S20210143 Double D Farms (Charles Diel) wetland creation NRCS, Santure approved 
2202204 8/10/20 8/1m,13m  Harrison No. 10 Airshaft  8S Range: 2W Section: 28 Jackson Co 
2202281 8/10/21 8/7   Sangchris Lake SP   install waterline shut off value Hickory Pt campground 
No cerp  8/10/21 8/1m   P276 Wabash Mine   4.4 Acre IBR 
No cerp 8/11/21 8/1m,12m  AML-ELsE-2154/ J. Mendoza Pit Subsid 1440 E16th Rd., Streator 31N3E22 LaSalle Co. 
2202324 8/24/21 8/13   Flores fmp Rx burn, shrub removal, (chemical/mechanical) timber harvest   
2202362 8/24/21 8/13   Haudrich fmp Light control of invasive species and prescribed fire 
2202377 8/24/21 8/13   Dierienzo fmp:  invasives control,  harvest, prep & tree plant, thinning  
2202442 8/12/21 8/10,1, 12  OWR N20210107 Com. Condo Assoc.  replace Flagg Cr retaining wall (ca 1993-present) 
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2202431 8/24/21 8/13   Lars Larsen fmp: invasives & FS chainsaws/herbicide, prescribed fire 
2202477 8/12/21 8/12,10,1  Mississippi Palisades SP  sanitary septic system upgrade 
2202456 8/24/21 8/13   Geo Bauman fmp    invasive removal, timber stand improvement, pruning 
2202485 8/12/21 8/13   Spring Lake SFWA   aerial spraying phragmites etc, Bottoms Management Unit 
2202494 8/12/21 8/13   Banner Marsh SFWA  aerial spraying 
2202495 8/12/21 8/13   Double T SFWA   aerial spraying  
2202500 8/24/21 8/9   John Michels fmp: TSI & invasive sp  control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2202548 8/16/21 8/7    Buffalo Rock SP   residence roof 1931 replace 3-tab shingle w/ architectural  
202629 8/16/21 8/1   Wild Bill Hickock St. Memorial Historical marker for Prudence Crandall 
2202658 8/24/21 8/9   Phil Arentsen fmp TSI and invasive sp control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2202673 8/16/21 6/8,12   Carlyle WMA   ditches clean out REVISED 6/22 for spreading spoil 
2202704 8/24/21 8/13   Matt Jones fmp: tsi, exotic spp control,  trail establishment, and timber harvesting 
2202722 8/24/21 8/13   Wake FMP: invasive species control w/  backpack sprayers and FSI/mid-story removal 
2202742 8/24/21 8/9   Rick Bevers fmp TSI and invasive sp control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2202804 8/24/21 9/13   Epplin fmp invasives & select trees cut  stump/foliar herbicide; RX burn; timber harvest 
2202828 8/18/21 8/4    OWR S20210175 Phillips 66   new electric line to existing dolphins, Miss R 
2202830 8/18/21 8/10   OWR S20210156 S Mazurowksi  residential bridge over creek, replacement after fact 
2202881 8/19/21 8/12   OWR N20210097 V Plainfield  I Bndry Rd (TR52) CMP culvert replacement w/rd widening 
2202885 8/19/21 8/1,12   OWR N20210098 Chicago Bot Garden reconfig walks/lot; add pavilions in a picnic area 
2202915 8/19/21 8/13   Marshall Co. CA   aerial spraying 
2202960 8/24/21 8/9,7   Brian Sloan fmp   invasives and tsi with chainsaws and herbicides 
2203020 8/24/21 8/13   T Roberts fmp Jackson co  invasives control (unspecified) 
2203026 8/24/21 8/9   Dustin Biggs fmp Washington Co TSI & invasives, herbicides, chainsaws, ATVs 
2203176 8/24/21 8/13   Jared Rife    invasives control and tree planting 
2203186 8/25/21 8/11   Bishop Hill SHS Colony Church Restrm  Bldg, re-roof in kind (b.1970) 
2203189 8/24/21 8/9    I&M HEC work between Nettle Creek  & Waupecan to remove invasives cut/stack, mow 
2203191 8/24/21 8/7,1,12   OWR N20210096 V of Pingree Grove road extension with creek crossing  
2203229  8/24/21 8/1   Des Plaines Game Farm       BP license #9448_new gate  
2203259  8/25/21 8/9   D Beckmann fmp TSI & invasives control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2203273  8/27/21 8/13   Top of the World Ranch FMP exotic spp w/ herbicides/chainsaw, forestry mulcher. Tree planting  
2203286 8/25/21 8/13    Carlyle WMA    Wet units hydroaxe mowing (no trees), several units  
2203287 8/25/21 8/1,10   OWR S20210164 J & C Janes  backyard bridge intermittent creek   
2203300  8/26/21 8/9   Steve Baker fmp kill exotic shrubs,  hand tools and chainsaw, herbicides 
2203321  8/26/21 8/9   Jacobson property fmp   chainsaws and backpack sprayers 
2203346 8/26/21 8/1   Frank Holten SP   3 flag poles at entrance (this is not Fed interest) 
2203351  8/26/21 8/13   Adam Erb fmp invasive species control, thinning, harvesting, and reforestation 
2203381 8/26/21 8/13    Holthaus fmp light mechanical & chemical NNIS control, FSI, prescribed burn 
2203412 8/26/21 8/1   Argyle Lake SP   possible soil boring locations, ISGS project 
2203413 8/27/21 8/9   Randy Spaeth fmp TSI, invasive spp  control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2203414 8/27/21 9/7   OWR S20210161 V of Sparta  road resurface & culvert replace.    
2203432 8/27/21 8/13   Vrtol fmp    invasive removal/timber stand improvement 
2203455 8/27/21 8/13     Edwards fmp    timber harvest, FSI & nnis removal,  
2203520 8/27/21 8/13    Crosser fmp   timber stand improvement/invasive removal 
2203528 8/31/21 8/13      Westfall FDA plan   timber harvest & herbicide invasives 
2203553 8/27/21 8/13   Marshall Co. SFWA   remove one tulip tree in septic at maintenance area 
2203567 8/31/21 8/13   Aaron Ratkovich fmp  invasive removal/timber stand improvement 
2203578 8/30/21 8/7,1   OWR 20210196 Ameren  solar panel platform (adj. existing tower) 
2203578 rev 11/24 11/7   OWR 20210196 Ameren  fill will be added adj existing tower 
2203588 8/30/21 8/7   Sangchris Lake SP   Hickory Campground, water leak (continued) 
2203597 8/30/21 8/10   OWR 20210106 Carlos Canga-Arguelles build canopy on existing lift 12x30 
2203658 8/31/21 8/13   Bruce Rittshoff fmp   invasive removal/timber stand improvement 
2203736 8/31/21 8/12,9   Robert Wiegmann fmp TSI & ivasives control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2203799 8/31/21 8/13      LeBeane FDA   invasives and potential harvest 
2203801 8/31/21 8/12,1   OWR S20200275 James Fuller boat ramp (within currently riprapped area) 
2203901 9/1/21 9/13   Todd Graf fmp site preparation,  planting, invasive control, and general thinning. 
2203926  9/1/21 9/10   OWR N20210127 Ralph Morack Boat lift roof 
2204058 9/2/21 9/9   Casten fmp invasives & TSI   w/ chainsaw & chemicals (backpack) & RX burn   
2204183 9/3/21 9/4,9,12   Des Plaines SWFA   Nicor gas line emergency repair (after the fact review 
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2204186 9/3/21 9/12,1   I&M Split Rock way-side  Memorial Bench 
2204351 9/7/21 9/13   Siddell fmp cut/spray invasives,  girdle undesirables, plant bare root seedlings 
2204404 9/10/21 9/12,4   Lincoln’s New Salem SHS  septic line leak exploration (continued) 
2204408 9/7/21 9/10,11   OWR N20210089 Will Co. DOT 2 driveway bridge replacements parallel 135th St 
2204410 9/7/21 9/11,12   OWR S20210096 V of Olmstead lift stations new pumps, control, electrical service, lift sta. 
2204415 9/10/21 9/11   Lincoln’s New Salem concession bldg. b.1966 repaint (prev. approved color) recaulk windows 
2204660 9/7/21 9/7,9   Ben Spreen fmp   aerial spray for honeysuckle 
2204662 9/7/21 9/7,9   Hilgard fmp   aerial spray 
2204668 9/8/21 9/10,1   OWR N20210121 Busse  construct a deck 4230 203rd St., Matteson, Cook Co.   
2204671 9/8/21 9/9   Dennis fmp   aerial spray 
2204672 9/8/21 9/9,13   Ron Whitley fmp   aerial sprayed to combat honeysuckle invasion 
2204673 9/8/21 9/8   OWR S20210135 Louis Dreyfus Co dropping portion, ownership changed. 
2204683 9/13/21 9/9   Jeff Farrero fmp   aerial spray timber for honeysuckle control 
2204688 10/4/21 10/9   Elliot fmp    aerial spraying for IRAP 
2204693 9/13/21 9/9   Western Illinois Nature Group aerial spray timber for honeysuckle control 
2204713 9/13/21 9/9   Held fmp    aerial Spray for IRAP 
2204720 9/13/21 9/9   Jaros fmp    aerial Spray for IRAP 
2204738 9/13/21 9/13    J & JB Timberlands, LLC FMP Update fmp: foliar & cut stump bkpack herbicide; Rx; ATVs 
2204775 9/13/21 9/9   Parr Trust fmp   Aerial Spray for IRAP 
2204813 9/13/21 9/13   Stanton fmp   Prescribed Burn & Honeysuckle Removal IRAP 
2204828 9/13/21 9/13   Pelek fmp    Chainsaw cut trees, stump & foliar herbicide; Rx burn 
2204935 9/15/21 9/12,4   Ferne Clyffe SP Enterprise pipeline  15x30’ repair after the fact (surveyed in 1979) 
2204971 9/15/21 9/12m   Knoxville Mining Company  11N, R2E, 4th PM, Knox County 
2205054 9/15/21 9/12,11   Carlyle Lake SFWA - Amend Levee-A  Toe Stabilization, File# 4-22-011 
2205057 9/15/21 9/5,7,10   Starved Rock SP Portage Canyon  footbridge replacement (force acct money) 
2205116 9/15/21 10/12    OWR C20210033 Ken Walchak & Joan  Rothenberg revetment   
2205119 9/15/21 10/12   OWR C20210034 Gary Morrison &  Sari Mintz revetment   
2205125 9/16/21 9/9,7   House fmp invasives/TSI w/chainsaws, squirt bottles, backpack sprayer, spray units 
2205212 9/16/21 9/7   OWR S20210170 Seq 23255  Lucinda Ave Bridge Replacement  
2205217 9/16/21 9/7   OWR S20210174 SN019-6000 No 1st St Bridge Replacement, Sec. 18-00193-00-BR   
2205288 9/20/21 9/12,11   OWR N20210124 Lupas Marina steel seawall replacement 
2205299 9/20/21 9/1,12   OWR N20210206 Ray Lazarich berm & swale around residential property 
2205308 9/20/21 9/1   OWR S20210190 T. Pfelderer  pole barn construction 
2205311 9/20/21 9/1   OWR S20210191 Andrew/B. Miller  erect 2 greenhouses 
2205312 9/20/21 9/1,8   OWR S20210152 Grand Island Lodge     water control structure (new location); move dredge spoils 
2205295 9/21/21 9/13   Braun fmp   mechanical and chemical NNIS control, FSI 
2205312 9/20/21 9/1,8   Grand Island Lodge (a corp.)  new Water Control Structure; move old spoils inland 
2205318 9/20/21 9/11,8   OWR S20210183 ADM Grain Spring Valley: replace dolphins repair steel tower, cable work 
2205322 9/20/21 9/7   OWR S20210189 Ameren  remediation  
2205337 9/20/21 9/1   Jubilee College SP   soil boring for ISGS research studies 
2205341 9/21/21 9/13   Bill Kain fmp Backpack foliar spray; FSI  w/chainsaws, stump herbicide, prescribed fire 
1911615 9/21/21 9/8,12   Stephen A Forbes SP  tree removal with levee repair, wetland=borrow source 
2205472 9/22/21 9/1,12   OWR C20210025 Dmitry Godin   0.18a fill for ramp construction  
2205475 9/23/21 9/1,5   Matthiessen SP   model airplane fly field, new fence 
2205476 9/23/21 9/12   Cache River SNA   levee maintenance-collapse/fill rodent burrows 
2205477 9/22/21 9/13   Jones fmp Invasive species control,  backpack sprayers 
2205481  9/22/21 9/7,4   Cedar Glen NP - Kibbe Life Station  Fiber Optic Line 
2205485 9/22/21 9/7   OWR N20200035 Mullins RAMAR land corp. detention basin and development 
2205497  9/22/21 9/7    Horseshoe Lake SP (Madison)  Sand Road Mitigation 
2205499 9/22/21 9/13   Bryan and Val Pritchett fmp harvest  & TSI/invasives chainsaws/backpack sprayer  
2205523 9/22/21 9/13   Brentlinger fmp   invasive species control 
2205535 9/22/21 9/9   Geibel fmp TSI with chainsaws,  backpack sprayers & UTV to move supplies  
2205552 9/23/21 9/13   Stuedemann fmp exotics & trees w/herbicide, chainsaws, possible mechanized removal; planting 
2205553 9/23/21 9/9   Larimore fmp   tsi & invasives: chainsaws, backpack herbicides, ATVs 
2205554 9/27/21 9/9   Larimore plan2   tsi & invasives: chainsaws, backpack herbicides, ATVs 
2205572 9/23/21 10/9   Lincoln Tomb SHS hazardous tree 1 shingle oak tree removal amended= +4 other oaks 
2205574 9/23/21 9/8   Fox River Agency   dredging channels 
2205575 9/24/21 9/4,12,11,1  Lake Murphysboro   sewage update (FWS boat access linkage) 
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2205576 9/23/21 9/10,11,12  OWR20210209 Aracei Lear  new deck 1269 Mill Point E. Peoria 
2205578 9/23/21 10/7   V of Clinton OWR S20210208  ditches, garage, modify buildings@sanitary treatment  
2205580 9/24/21 9/11,12   OWR S20210207 ADM Grain, Ottawa dock repair & bank stabilization 
2205586 9/24/21 9/7   Lake Le Aqua Na SP   re-side & re-roof the old barn IDNR 017879/CDBA6839 
2205628 9/27/21 9/13   Birk Property Forest Management Plan fsi & invasives, forestry mulcher, chainsaws, backpk spray  
2205635 9/24/21 10/9     Kaskaskia River SFWA  hazardous tree removal in the historic cemetery 
2205637 9/24/21 2/7   Des Plaines SFWA    pipeline modified 1/7/22 &metering resurveyed ok’ed 
2205636  9/24/21 9/1m5m  National Mining CERP Gallatin Co 9S8E23 3rdM backfill each side of highwall embankment 
2205651 9/28/21 9/9   Wompler-Smith FMP   Invasives control: cut stump & foliar herbicide spray 
2205721 9/28/21 9/8,12,1   Kickapoo SP LWR   deepen ephemeral pond 
2205744 9/28/21 9/9   Mark Morgan fmp TSI and invasive sp control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATV's. 
2205789 9/30/21 9/12   Mermet Lake SFWA  levee blowout repairs Duck Stamp 
2205865 9/28/21 9/4,1   OWR S20210008 C of Marshall proposed town well #7 and lines  
2205868 9/29/21 9/9   Tom Fine fmp   aerial spray bush honeysuckle  
2205871 9/29/21 9/12,11,10  OWR N20210120 Dinon Family Trust pond deck modification, after the fact  
2205873 9/30/21 9/9   Trio fmp  Crop tree release,   control of invasive species with herbicides 
2205879 9/30/21 10/7   Sangchris Lake SP   waterline at Office 
2205881 10/1/21 10/4    White Pines SP   NICOR gas line leaks- emergency action; after fact review 
2205882 10/1/21 10/7   Eagle Creek SP   waterline to golf office trailer (area previously surveyed) 
2205904 9/30/21 11/13   Novak fmp    crop tree release and invasive species control 
2205908 10/4/21 10/13   AJM Dev. LLC fmp spray invasives, FSI  chainsaws stump herbicide. Harvest w skidders  
2205917 10/1/21 10/12,7,1  Horseshoe Lake SFWA  (Alexander) gravel access road (ex1?), gravel & enlarge a lot (pae) 
2205926 10/1/21 10/1,8   Middle Fork SFWA   deepen and existing ephemeral pond   
2205930 10/1/21 11/10   OWR S20210167 C of Rockford dock at Davis Park   
2205939 10/1/21 10/7   OWR S2020334 C of Rochelle  expansion of rail line 
2205940 10/1/21 10/1   Jack and Patricia Adams S20210204 retaining wall 
2205942 10/1/21 12/1,12    Neal and Jane Luker S20210179 a long seawall on Mississippi R & rock spillway 
2205943 10/1/21 10/10   Steve Rogenski OWR   demolish garage, rebuild on same slab but raised 2ft 
2205944 10/1/21 10/10   OWR 20210140 Ward  hot tub enclosure 
2205945 10/1/21 10/8,12   OWR S20210103 MidAmerican Energy  stabilize existing underwater pipeline w/bag supports  
2205948 10/1/21 10/1   OWR S20210104 John Damgaard floating dock 
2205951 10/1/21 10/1   OWR S20200300 Rick Derrickson chain link fence and swim pool deck 
2205953 10/1/21 10/7   OWR S20210021   Marquis Land Holdings expansion 
2205973 10/4/21 12/2,13    Fulton Co Brush management  tsi forestry mow field edges Jeff Farrero, forester 
2205996 10/8/21 10/13   Jeff and Annette Raver fmp  tree harvest; and chainsaw work on undesirables 
2205998 10/8/21 10/13   Scott Leman Forest Management Plan tree harvest, deadening select 
2205999 10/8/21 10/9   Jones fmp   deaden/cut/herbicide undesirable trees no heavy equip  
2206004 10/5/21 10/12,1   OWR S20210238 Mertzke Trucking enlarge parking lot. 
2206005 10/6/21 10/13    Golconda Marina and Rauchfuss Hill dredge & deposition site (not near mansion) 1906279 
2206007 10/6/21 10/1   Dixon Springs SP   Marina dredge deposit site (ca2a) 
2206009 10/5/21 11/7    OWR S20180246  City of East Moline Grand IL Valley in-stream grading & gabion basket work 
2206017 10?/21 12/11   Starved Rock SP lodge Great Hall E end replace warped floorboards near hostess station  
2206019 10?/21 1/4,1    Moraine Hills SP   com ed fiberoptic line upgrade (3 poles) not LWCF acq 
2206024 10/5/21 10/4   Lincoln Trail Homestead SP  new 450’ waterline w hydrant 
2206033 10/6/21 10/1   OWR N20210128 Wilfred Galarza  After-the-Fact patio & driveway expansion 
2206041  10/6/21 10/7   Hennepin Canal   Feeder Bridge IDOT Replacement OWR S20210125 
2206044 10/8/21 10/13   Bedell FMP convert2 oak savanna;  cut/girdle undesirables; plant bare root seedlings 
2206052 10/7/21 10/7,12   Marseilles SFWA IL Guard Training C breaching, drying impoundment, rebuilt levee & stock 
2206055 10/6/21 10/1   V of Brookfield OWR N20210134 canoe launch w sidewalks 
No cerp 10/7/21 10/13m   Wright Pit Sag AML-EWmE-2150 220 Front Street, Energy 8S2W31 Williamson Co 
2206070 10/8/21 10/9   Jeron Walker fmp TSI w/ ATVs,  chainsaws, and backpack sprayers.  
2206080 10/8/21 10/13   Timber Valley LLC site prep previously  harvested areas, replanting, tree release, invasives 
2206133 10/11/21 1/13   Sears Property fmp invasive, TSI,  possible Rx burn: chainsaws and small equipment  
2206134 10/11/21 10/9   Rendleman fmp   brush cut/herbicide; tsi chainsaws/herbicide 
2206136 10/11/21 1/13   Koehn fmp:  forest invasive spp: mulching, chainsaws, and backpack spray; FSI- chainsaws. 
2206138 10/11/21 10/9   Hensleigh fmp TSI chainsaws backpack spray; Invasives chainsaws, sprayers. 
2206143 10/12/21 10/13   Franklin Fam fmp cut/herbicide honeysuckle & undesirable trees; Rx burn; tree plantings 
2206145 10/12/21 10/9   Steve Malawy fmp TSI and invasive sp control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
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2206157 10/18/21 10/13   Charles Koehn fmp    mulching, chainsaws, and backpack spray; FSI- chainsaws. 
2206173 10/18/21 10/9   Dennis Kuhl fmp TSI, invasives control:  herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2206186 10/18/21 10/13   Brian Steins fmp invasive sp control,  harvesting, thinning, and reforestation actions 
2206196 10/13/21 10/1   War Memorial SHS    Curb cut & short walk for ADA access After the Fact. 
2206201 10/13/21 10/1   Union Co CA 2 sign-in kiosks:  new one  at office; replacement at southern entrance road 
2206203 10/13/21 10/11   Horseshoe Lake SFWA (Alexander) replace the sign in kiosks 
2206204 10/18/21 10/13   Given fmp Invasives backpack foliar/cut treat; fsi chainsaw, cut stump, Rx burn, UTVs  
2206208 10/18/21 10/9   Pitts fmp invasives & fsi:  chainsaws, herbicide application,  
2206227 10/13/21 10/7   OWR N20210117 IDOT LaGrange R   redeck bridge; widen N.bd; pier protection w riprap coffer 
No cerp 10/13/21 10/13m   AML-ELsE-2155 Patricia Norton Pit subsidence 325 LaSalle St., Streator31N3E35 
2206248 10/19/21 10/13    Sugar Creek Outfitter  TSI/hand saws; Rx/ATVs; small skid w/ fecon mulcher head 
2206256 10/19/21 10/9,13   Kramp fmp cut/spray honeysuckle,  cut/girdle trees, spray pasture, Rx burn, broadcast seed  
2206262 10/14/21 11/9,1,8   Franklin Creek SNA   field prep for prairie planting; blading ditches N/S vs E/W 
2206263 10/19/21 10/9   Daly fmp     backpack sprayers with herbicide 
2206334 10/19/21 10/13   Holingue fmp    FSI chainsaws, cut-stump & backpack herbicides, Rx burn 
2206350 10/19/21 10/13   Bardell fmp    invasive species control and thinning 
2206351 10/19/21 10/9   Gerrish fmp:  TSI chainsaw backpack  spray, invasives hand sprayers, UTV to move supplies 
2206357 10/18/21   1/1   OWR S20210241 Dusty McBride USDA WREP wetland (2 sm. berms & barrows) 
2206361 10/18/21 10/7   OWR N20210136 Pulte Homes 529a development: groundwork for drainage “Lincoln Pr” 
2206365 10/14/21 10/7,13   C of Carbondale see 1810937  tree planting at the Econolodge OWR Flood hazard buyout  
2206366 10/18/21 10/1   OWR S20210099 Stookeland &W 3 farm bridges 
2206373 10/25/21 10/7,12,4  Walnut Point SP   dry hydrant line for Fire Protection District 
2206374 10/25/21 10/11,10,1  Beaver Dam SP   fishing dock replacements 
2206380 10/20/21 10/9   Page fmp    Backpack Sprayers and herbicide 
2206383 10/20/21 10/9   Marr fmp invasives   chainsaw, herbicide & FSI chainsaws 
2206418 10/20/21 10/2,13   Maginel CRP tree planting  field prep, Rx, mowing, tree planting. 
2206425 10/20/21 10/9   Lori Beckemeyer fmp: TSI, invasives:  herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2206428 10/20/21 10/7   OWR N20210129 Lake in the Hills Woods Cr. Reach 11 stream stabilization 
2206431 10/20/21 10/12   OWR N20210137 Frontier Develop. Re-develop BMO Harris Bank into a restaurant 
2206436 10/21/21 10/13   Maginel fmp prep for tree planting:    Rx burn field, mowing, and herbicide application.  
2206467 10/21/21 10/13   Blake fmp Bush Honeysuckle  herbicide application  
2206474 10/21/21 10/9   Phillion fmp invasives, chainsaw & herbicide FSI chainsaw work.  
2206495 10/21/21 10/9   Soltwedel fmp    TSI/brush chainsaws, backpack sprayers, UTV  
2206512 10/21/21 10/9   Morris fmp    invasives: cut stump, foliar; Rx burn 
2206535 10/28/21 10/9   Holthaus fmp: TSI and invasive species  control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATV's. 
2206543 10/21/21 10/9   Shannon Smith fmp FSi/TSI:  & invasives w chainsaws and hand-held sprayers.  UTVs 
2206550 10/25/21 1/13   Robert Brutto fmp FSI/brush/herb.:  hand tools, herbicides, ATVs; timber harvest skid; Rx burn 
2206563 10/22/21 10/9   Frost fmp TSI, invasives treatment:  chainsaws and backpack sprayers 
2206575 10/25/21 10/13   Dixon fmp:    Harvest & TSI/invasives; Rx burn 
2206576 10/25/21 10/13   Wilcox fmp:   TSI & invasive species treatments with herbicides. 
2206587 10/25/21 10/9   Farrell Lord fmp cut/spray invasives;  girdle undesirable; plant bare root seedlings 
2206593 10/25/21 10/7,1   Matthiessen SP    equestrian hitching posts 
2206594 10/25/21 10/9,13   Moraine View SRA   forestry mowing, acreage around parking lot 10.  
2206602 10/29/21 10/13   Gruele fmp Skidder/forwarders=timber harvest. Chainsaws/brush saws for the rest of the work. 
2206609 10/29/21 10/9   Jerry Strubhart fmp TSI, invasive sp  control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2206616 10/25/21 10/7   OWR S20210231 Johnson/Woodford CA dredging and Arch Span construction location  
2206631 10/29/21 10/9   Theresa Lusch fmp Invasives  chemical backpack sprayers.  Light FSI with chainsaws 
2206638 10/29/21 10/13   Silviu Gansca fmp   TSI, timber harvest, invasives 
2206646 10/25/21 3/1   Nauvoo SP Rheinberger House bury downspout drains  
2206647 11/3/21 11/13   Bill Heid fmp   timber stand improvement, invasive removal 
2206670 10/29/21 10/9   Shawn Stanfa fmp TSI and invasive  species control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2206671 10/29/21 10/9   Wozniak fmp    TSI with chainsaws and backpack sprayers 
2206676 10/28/21 12/12,1   OWR N20210084 Plainfield Corner llc mitigation of unauthorized fill  
2206681 10/28/21 10/1,12   OWR N20210075 2400 Oakton  lot & building on formerly developed property & 2a.lot  
2206685 10/29/21 10/13   Bardell Farm 2 fmp   thinning and invasive species control 
2206719 11/1/21 11/13   Crain Robeen fmp cut/poison bush  honeysuckle & undesir trees, Rx burn, bare rt plantings  
2206720 11/1/21 11/9   James Boden fmp TSI  handheld equipment 
2206721 11/1/21 11/9   Gillie fmp    TSI with handheld Equipment 
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2206722 11/1/21 11/13   Jos. Assenmacher fmp   Timber Stand Improvement/invasive removal 
2206726 11/1/21 11/10,1   OWR N20210147 Leyden HS  concession building demolition, rebuild different location 
2206729 11/1/21 11/7    OWR S20210245 Quik Corp  encapsulate a channel; build Travel Center log017071921 
2206730 11/2/21 11/7   Union Co SCA   pha Firing Line hunter access- gravel existing lots 
2206732 11/1/21 11/9   Camden Wempe fmp TSI and invasive species control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs  
2206734 11/1/21 11/13   Wandell fmp    invasive removal/timber stand improvement 
2206739 11/1/21 11/1   OWR N20210144 R. Corridor Founda. benches, bike racks, rain garden, limestone launch 
2206744 11/1/21 11/9   Satterfield fmp crop tree release,  control of invasive species with herbicides  
2206747 11/3/21 11/13   Jim Wandell fmp     timber stand improvement/ invasive species removal 
2206762 11/3/21 11/13   Dan & Donna Sheehan fmp  invasive removal/timber stand improvement/rx burn 
2206767 11/3/21 11/9   Carol Bryant fmp   cut/spray bush honeysuckle; cut/girdle undesirable trees 
2206781 11/3/21 11/9   Dalton Kerans fmp IRAP Rx burn  2 grassland units for woody invasive management 
2206811 11/3/21 11/11,8   OWR C20210035 Wil-ShoresCondo Asc Wilmette maintenance quarry stone revetment 
2206826 11/4/21 11/9   Knisley FDA Plan   invasives treatment w herbicides 
2206827 11/4/21 11/9   Irby fmp Plan TSI and Brush mgmt. using chainsaw and backpack sprayer 
2206849 11/8/21 11/13   Sollberger forest plan  Timber harvest, Rx burn, invasives control/thinning 
2206863 11/8/21 11/13   Miller fmp cut/spray honeysuckle,  cut/girdle undesirable trees & select harvest of others 
2206867 11/8/21 12/12,1,11  OWR C20210036 L. Shore Country Club breakwater protection 1255 Sheridan, Glencoe 
2206868 11/8/21 11/8,12   Sangamon Valley Trail  Ditch clean out; reset the 15yo CMP culvert lower  
2206869 11/8/21 11/1,8   OWR C20210032 Michael Gamson  breakwater/beach nourish  
2206892 11/9/21 11/7   Cache River SNA   fencing around headquarters 
2206893 11/8/21 11/1   Union Co SCA   fence around shop area 
2206897 11/10/21 11/12,9,13  SA Forbes SP Rehab wetland Levee w/ stockpiled borrow; cut veg on it, grub phragmites? 
2206904 11/9/21 11/1,7,13  Deerhake fmp:  hand cut trees &  invasives, treat, Rx burn, clear to create food plot 1/4a. 
2206909 11/9/21 11/13   R Brookes fmp: cut/spray exotic shrubs  skid steer may be used to facilitate the work 
Noncerp 11/10/21 11/13m   AML-ELsE-2156 405 S Everett, Streator pit subsidence LaSalle Co Sec. 36, T31N, R3E County   
2206912  11/12/21 11/13   Pratt, Sr., fmp Invasive spp:   cut stump with chainsaws and herbicide, prescribed fire 
2206929  11/12/21 11/13   Von Qualen FDA Plan TSI and  invasive species treatment using herbicides. 
2206946 11/10/21 11/1   Moraine Hills SP    sanitary force main Northern Moraine Water Rec 
2206947  11/12/21 11/13   Debra Dickenson fmp   Invasive species control extensive 
2206948 11/17/21 11/13   Crank fmp: invasives, FSI w chainsaws,  herbicides; Optional prescribed fire. 
2206949 11/12/21 11/9   Cockrell Property fmp invasive & fsi chainsaws/herbicide Optional prescribed fire. 
2206950  11/12/21 11/1,7,4   Kaskaskia River SFWA    Ellis Grove Watermain crossing Nine Mile Creek 
2006955  11/12/21 11/13   Chris &Teresa Fouke fmp invasives,  tree harvest w skid, herbicides; forestry mower; Rx burn 
2206956  11/12/21 11/9   Biethmann fmp invasive, FSI: chainsaws, backpk, high vol. foliar herbicide; Rx fire; UTV for access 
2206962 11/12/21 11/13   Trish Quintenz fmp: cut/spray h-suckle, cut/girdle select trees, RX burn, planting trees 
2206971 11/12/21 11/13   Satterfield East fmp: Timber harvest,  crop tree release, invasive species herbicides 
2206974  11/12/21 11/9   Shew fmp    backpack herbicides 
2206975 11/12/21 11/13   Dave Hensliegh FMP invasive removal,  timber stand improvement, rx burn 
2206992 11/17/21 11/9   Jason Wietfeldt fmp  cut/spray bush honeysuckle, cut/girdle undesirable trees 
2207020 11/17/21 11/9   Smith-Johnson FDA herbicidal treat  invasive plant species and undesired tree species 
2207034 11/16/21 11/1,4   OWR S20210248 Renewable E Evolu llc Pontiac Towers Solar Project (1a. grassy field) 
2207035 11/16/21 11/11,10  OWR 20210217 Bresler (TCO-Inc) Mill Pt replace mobile homes from steel to vinyl siding 
2207037 11/16/21 11/8   OWR 20210249 V of Ottawa  install grout mattresses for river scour  
2207039 11/16/21 11/7,1   OWR 20210219 James Theiler storage trailer on concrete blocks (after the fact)  
2207040 11/16/21 11/1   OWR S20210247 Rbt & Lucy Nord lot extensions/fencing after the fact review 
Noncerp 11/16/21 11/13m   2021 AMLEFuE-2157 V. of St. David,  near 108 W. Burlington Street, St. David 6N4E21 Fulton Co 
2207103 11/17/21 11/7   OWR S20200048 Ameren Gateway to Roxford Transmission Line Rebuild project 
2207118 11/18/21 11/9   Gene Hake fmp TSI & invasive spp  control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2207135 11/18/21 11/9   Jay Yoder fmp cut/spray honeysuckle  cut/girdle undesirable trees 
2207142 11/18/21 11/9   Williams fmp    Chainsaws and backpack sprayers 
2207143 11/18/21 11/9   Mike Malone fmp Chainsaws, backpack sprayers, and UTV to move supplies around 
2207144 11/18/21 11/9   Hardiek fmp Chainsaws, backpack  sprayers, and UTV to move supplies around 
2207175 11/22/21 11/13   River Forest Trust fmp  TSI & Invasive species control on forested ground 
2207190 11/22/21 11/13   Edwards fmp   TSI, invasive species control and optional prescribed fire 
2207205 11/22/21 12/13   Schneider fmp TSI & invasives- herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2207216 11/23/21 11/7   OWR S20210272 C of Columbia remove Carl St Br 18-00055-00-BR; replace w box culvert 
2207217 11/24/21 12/12   Burning Star SFWA   fuel tanks installation 
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2207221 11/23/21 11/9   Joe & Rich Tebbe fmp: TSI, invasives removal using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2207245 11/24/21 2/13    Mark Wilkins fmp: select areas-  thinning, tree planting, and invasive species control 
2207247 11/24/21 11/9   Mark Cameroon fmp TSI & invasives  removal using herbicides, chainsaw, and ATVs 
2207248  11/23/21 11/11,12,10  Loading Dock Prop/ C. of Grafton  OWRS20200138 dock repair after-fact-review 
2207253 11/24/21 11/9   Jason Price fmp TSI and invasive sp removal using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2207258 11/24/21 11/9   D Luechtefeld fmp: TSI, invasives   herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs. 
2207259 11/24/21 11/9   River Valley Sportsman   kill exotic shrubs w/ chainsaws and sprayers 
2207264 11/24/21 11/9   fmp TSI, invasives: 3 3N 4W13 Clinton herbicides, chainsaws, ATVs 
2207275 11/29/21 11/1   OWR S2021024 Lerch properties construct “Harris Urgent Care” facility  
2207276 11/29/21 11/7,12   OWR S20210269 Loading Dock Prop  LLC riprap marina (dock work already done 2207248)  
2207277 11/29/21 1/12   Highland Park, PD & C. OWR  C20210039 Breakwater and boat launch 
2207278 11/29/21 11/1   OWR C20200045 Urban Rivers floating gardens (moored by pins in ground)  
2207280 12/3/21 12/7   Woodford Co. CA (IDOT MOA) river dredging in conjunction w/bridge project see2206616 
2207287 11/29/21 11/9   Brent Kreke fmp   TSI &invasives removal w herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2207291 12/1/21 12/13   Hungry World Farm cut/spray/graze  honeysuckle, cut/girdle undesirable, plant oak seedlings 
2207294 12/1/21 12/9   Brent Kreke fmp TSI & invasives control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2207344 12/7/21 12/13   Miller fmp    chemical and light mechanical FSI and NNIS control 
2207377 12/7/21 12/13   Mike Eller fmp   Timber harvest and prescribed burn 
2207420 12/7/21 12/9   Mary Sweet Forest Management Plan exotic control herbicide and chainsaws 
2207445 12/7/21 12/13   Lofton Property fmp  FSI & invasives via chainsaws, herbicide 
2207468 12/3/21 12/7   OWR S20210278 Barefoot Restaurant b1955 addition was 2003389 shpo-no response  
2207475 12/7/21 12/13     Kenney fmp      will outline invasive species removal   
2207520 12/7/21 12/13   Nathan Gansz fmp cut/spray exotic  invasive plants cut/girdle undesirable trees 
2207541 12/7/21 12/13   Sternickle fmp plant oak seedlings,  cut/spray nni sp plant; cut/girdle undesirables  
2207553 12/8/21 12/7   Arlington Heights PD  Banta porch reconstruct resubmittal of 2020 app. 2103736 
2207554 12/8/21 12/11   C. of Bloomington Miller Park Zoo Katthoefer An. Bldg. 2 exhibits & basement pen renova  
2207555 12/8/21 12/7   Buffalo Grove PD   display garden 
2207557 12/8/21 1/10,11   Chicago Academy of Science  solar panels replacement w roof repair (b.1997) 
2207559 12/8/21 1/11   Chicago Children’s Museum  HVAC unit replacements 
2207570 12/8/21 12/13,2    Ahlberg fmp cut & foliar herbicides  grub old fields & plant trees Rx Burn 
2207579 12/8/21 1/10   Chicago Zoological Society  Seven Seas Dolphinarium roof replacement 
2207580 12/8/21 1/11   Crystal Lake PD Nature Center free standing exhibit (internal) Mus Gr. 
2207581 12/8/21 12/13   Wienstein fmp    invasive species control 
2207582 12/8/21 12/1,12   Dundee Twp PD Randall Oaks Zoo new, small animal building museum grant  
2207583 12/8/21 12/11,10  DuPage Children’s Museum  internal exhibit 
2207586 12/8/21 12/9   Wheeler fmp   invasives and FSI chainsaws and herbicide 
2207607 12/8/21 1/10,11   Elmhurst PD Elmhurst Art Museum   replace roof HVAC & roofing (not on van de Rohe bldg.) 
2207608 12/8/21 12/9   Bill Mueller fmp     TSI/invasives: herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2207612 12/8/21 1/11   Glenview PD @ the Grove NC  free-standing interpretive exhibits, forensic & bubble tank 
2207613 12/8/21 1/10,7   Holocaust Memorial Foundation Holocaust Museum (b2009) internal perm. exhibit  
2207614 12/8/21 1/7,10,1   Itasca PD Springbrook NC  interior exhibits and trail signage, boardwalk replacement 
2207615 12/8/21 1/11   Lake Co. FPD, Bess Bower Museum  fix HVAC in collection’s area & in a couple display cabinets 
2207616 12/8/21 1/11,12   Lincoln Park Zoo   replace concrete sidewalks 
2207617 12/8/21 1/11   Museum of Science and Industry replace exhaust fans in undergrd parking garage 
2207619 12/8/21 12/7   National Museum of Mexican Art new 2nd floor construction of Green Room (building is ne) 
2207621 12/8/21 1/1,12,7   Rock Island, C. of Quad C. Botanical C Children’s Garden ph2 0.1a  
2207623 12/8/21 1/7,11   Rockford Art Museum (Mus Gr) HVAC replacement engineering plans 
2207624 12/8/21 1/7,11,12,10  Rockford Discovery Museum (Mus Gr) outside surfacing; inside exhibits; window modifica/exit 
2207639 12/13/21 12/1,7   Pere Marquette Duncan H campgrd new shelter with walk, electrical line 
2207648 12/20/21 12/13   Plamgren fmp invasives, harvesting,  and reforestation actions 
2207657 12/13/21 1/9   McElravy fmp   girdling less desirable trees with chainsaw.  
2207659 12/13/21 12/7   Chain O’ Lakes SP   bore electric line to new fisheries pole barn 2008037 
2207660 12/13/21 12/1,4   Lake Le Aqua NA SP   Com Ed service box, new location 
2207661 12/13/21 12/11 or 12  Clinton Lake SRA    24” (x3) & 36”(x1) culvert replacements, farm lanes  
2207686 12/14/21 12/13   Barelda Trust fmp   thinning and invasives control 
2207689 12/10/21 12/12   OWR N20210145 Fox Waterway Agcy additional riprap 
2207694 12/10/21 12/7,1   OWR N20210161 V of Algonquin Woods Cr. Reach 5 restoration 1700’  
2207699 12/10/21 12/11,8   OWR N20210152    Main St. Bridge repairs; more riprap in Mill Cr.  
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2207700 12/10/21 12/11,10  OWR N20210146 Mary Lyons  elevate residence & reconstruct (a ranch) 
2207702 12/15/21 12/13   Cushing fmp   Invasive species control, thinning and prescribed fire 
2207722  12/8/21 12/12,1,8  OWR N20210172 IDOT  new culvert, redirect flow under IL-7 @Orland Park c. line 
2207723 12/10/21 12/7   OWR N20210173 IDOT  Mill Creek grade and culvert IL-7 at 131st St. Cook Co. 
2207749 12/16/21 2/13   Rich Santarelli fmp invasives-cut/ poison; girdle trees; plant walnuts; prune plantings  
2207751 12/16/21 12/13   Cunningham fmp select trees &  invasives chainsaw/herbicide & foliar; rx burn 
2207753 12/16/21 12/9   Richter FMP: TSI and invasive species  control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2207758 12/30/21 1/13   James Aebel fmp   TSI & brush removal with ground equipment 
2207759  12/30/21 12/9   Carley fmp    understory thinning, hand tools/herbicide 
2207760 12/30/21 12/13   Dreyer Bros fmp    timber harvest & TSI 
2207778 1/10/22 1/13   Morgan fmp   “invasives” 
2207781 1/10/22 1/13   B Sutter fmp: cut/spray honeysuckle cut/girdle trees, plant bare root seedlings 
2207797 12/13/21 12/1   Giant City SP   Post Oak pond viewing walk & overlook  
2207799 1/10/22 1/9   Linck fmp TSI & invasives:   herbicides, chainsaws, ATVs 
2207816 12/14/21 12/7   OWR N20210169    C of Batavia Branson Dr. Winding Cr. Crossing 
2207818 12/14/21 12/11   OWR N20210174 ASR group  Dock wall repairs w/ added rock backfill 
2207845 12/15/21 12/13    Fox Ridge  SP   large maple removal 
2207846  12/15/21 1/1,12   Starved Rock SP & Matthiessen SP Boot Scrubbers w/ invasive spp signage at trailheads 
2207847 12/16/21 12/1,9,12  Pere Marquette SP   Ferne Hollow Trail maintenance (volunteer labor) 
2207849 1/10/22 1/13   Miller property fmp light mechanical & chemical FSI & NNIS  
2207850 1/10/22 1/13   Miller 2 property fmp Light mechanical  & chemical FSI & NNIS control   
2207858 12/16/21 12/12,10  Beaver Dam SP   concession slab, boat ramp, old walks demolitions 
2207859 12/30/21 12/8,1   I&M Gebhard Woods  siltation ponds removal. 
2207860 12/16/21 12/1,4,12  Rock Cut SP Com Ed  relocate electrical transformer & conduit service panel 
2207862 12/16/21 12/1   Pere Marquette SP   GaGa ball, game enclosure 
2207873 12/15/21 12/1   OWR S20210282 Bergmann  27’dia grain bin  (add to existing farm) 
2207887 1/10/22 1/13   Stice Property fmp chemical & mechanical, FSI & NNIS control 
2207888 1/10/22 1/9   Mrnak fmp    chainsaw kill invasives on the farm 
2207896  12/30/21 12/9   David & Dawn Kuepfer fmp   TSI, invasives herbicides, chainsaws, ATVs 
2207905  12/30/21 12/9   Kovarik fmp thinning & invasives:  chainsaws, herbicide, and small saws, UTV 
2207924 12/30/21 12/13   Ryan Eckhardt fmp FSI, invasives w  chainsaws, herbicides; timber harvest skidder; Rx burn 
2207925  12/30/21 12/9   Sandy & Mary Jo Adams fmp   kill exotic shrubs: small power, hand tools, herbicide 
2207935  12/30/21 12/9   Jehle Land Properties fmp   cut/spray bush honeysuckle cut/girdle undesirable trees 
2207967  12/30/17 12/9   Donald Ussery fmp    cut/spray nnis, cut/girdle undesirable trees 
2207969  12/30/21 12/13   Jas Honey fmp: TSI, brush kill; potted tree planting: UTV, chainsaws, shovel, backpack sprayers 
2207982 12/20/21 12/7   OWR N20210131 V of Winnetka Hibbard Rd stormwater wetland & rd culverts (18a)  
2207988 1/10/22 1/9   Daniel Billhartz fmp TSI & invasives  control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
No cerp 12/20/21 12/13m   AML-EMdE-2158 Emergency 4N8W34 Madison Co Jill Schwear 52 Morningside Drive Sag Subsi 
2208007 12/21/21 1&6/10,4  Walnut Point SP hydrants, waterline to concession & revised alignment 6/2022 
2208021 1/5/22 1/9   Dale Brockman fmp: TSI, invasive sp  control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2208024 1/5/22 1/13   Wolf Creek Management fmp  select tree cut/ herbicide; tsi, stump & foliar; Rx burn 
2208025 12/21/21 12/1,12,13  Frank Holten SP    asphalt paths with landscaped trees (2.45a); seed prairie 
2208027 12/29/21 2/12,1,10   OWR C20210042 Leo Birov   sheet pile & stone breakwater 585 Longwood, Glencoe, IL 
2208028 12/29/21 12/12,1   OWR S20210285 C of Peoria  remove/replace CMP, riprap W. Merle Ln 
2208029 12/29/21 12/1   OWR S20210277 Penberthy   storage shed 40x80x16 
2208043  12/30/21 12/9   Thad Cummins fmp 12N12W21,28  cut/spray bush honeysuckle, cut/girdle undesirable trees 
2208052 12/29/21 1/4   Starved Rock SP   Ambrose private prop electrical service w/10’ easement  
2208079 1/5/22 1/9   Linck fmp TSI & invasive spp control  w/ herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs. 
2208094 1/5/22 1/9   Toler FDA fmp light invasive species  treatments - some cutting and herbicides 
2208108 1/3/22 1/10   AML Morningside Sag  stabilize post 1985 buildings  
2208112 12/29/21 12/9   Gary Kaufman fmp kill exotics:  small power and hand tools, herbicides. 
2208116 12/29/21 12/13    Darren Allilson fmp invasive removal,  timber stand improvement, tree planting 
2208130 12/29/21 12/9   B. Kampwerth fmp TSI & invasives w/ herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2208131 12/29/31 12/13   Chandler fmp harvest, TSI, exotic sp  control and prescribed fire. 
2208132 12/29/21 12/13   Barman Woods fmp   timber harvest, heavy site preparation, tree planting 
2208142 1/3/22 1/7,1   White Pines SP Com Ed transformer  wi-fi adaptor on pedestal (5ft. line@2ft deep) 
2208143 12/29/21 12/9    Bill Warhoover fmp: TSI, invasives  w/ herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2208144 12/29/21 12/13   L&S Land fmp herbicides stump/foliar, chainsaw, RX burn 
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2208151 12/29/21 12/9   Chris Sellars fmp: TSI, invasive species w herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs. 
2208152 12/29/21 12/9   Claypool fmp TSI, brush cut w/ UTV,  chainsaws and chemical  
2208153 12/29/21 12/9   Marxman fmp TSI, brush cut/herbicide chainsaws, backpack sprayer. 
2208167 12/29/21 12/9   Steve Schumacher fmp: TSI, invasives/ herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2208181 12/29/21 12/9   Thadd Cummins fmp   cut/girdle undesirable trees 
2208195 12/30/21 12/9   Ron Luebbers fmp    TSI & invasives: herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2208211  12/30/21 12/9   Marian Luebbers fmp   TSI & invasives: herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2208251 1/3/22 1/9   Blake Graven FDA fmp basal treat invasives; select cut/treat undesirable trees for TSI  
2208255 1/3/22 1/13   Wunderbar fmp   TSI and / or invasive species control may be applied 
2208256 1/3/22 1/13   Brian Neihaus fmp cut/spray nnis,  cut/girdle undesirable trees, Rx Burn 
2208280 1/7/22 2/7,9,1   Des Plaines Game Farm  tree cutting & limbing for pipeline access 
2208324 1/5/22 2/7    OWR N20210166 Imperial Site building w detention basin (already ACE permitted) 
 2208360 1/6/22 1/13   Tract 10241 fmp   NNIS control and FSI, light chemical and mechanical  
2208361 1/6/22 1/13   7401 fmp    NNIS control and FSI, light chemical and mechanical 
2208376 1/7/22 1/9   John Koerkenmeier fmp TSI& invasives  w/ herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs. 
2208382 1/7/22 1/9   Mount fmp chainsaws, brush cutters,  squirt bottles, backpack & UTV sprayers 
2208383 1/7/22 1/9   Mount fmp chainsaws, brush cutters,  squirt bottles, backpack & UTV sprayers 
2208386 1/7/22 1/9   Mount fmp chainsaws, brush cutters,  squirt bottles, backpack & UTV sprayers 
2208389 1/7/22 1/9   Mount fmp chainsaws, brush cutters,  squirt bottles, backpack & UTV sprayer 
2208408 1/7/22 1/13   Hopper fmp NNIS control, FSI,  Light mechanical and chemical 
2208449 1/24/22 1/13   Jeremey & Christine Bloomfield invasive species control and thinning (tools=?) 
2208456 1/11/22 1/13    Clinton Lake SRA    hydroaxe (no fed here) 
2208459 1/20/22 2/9   John Schauster fmp   TSI & invasives w herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2208462 1/11/22 1/1,8,11,12  OWR S20210275 Peoria, C. Four Rivers  Sanitation Authority silt removal, dewatering, diffuser bells 
2208466 1/11/22 1/7   Chain O’ Lakes SP   signage on deck, Oakx Picnic area (W74L area) 
2208469 1/11/22 1/11   Cahokia Mounds SHS Woodhenge  Same hole, posts replacements; on-site cutting b locust 
2208493  1/20/22 1/9   Brockmann fmp    invasive/tsi hand tools ATV 
2208499 1/25/22 1/13   Jeremey & Christine Bloomfield invasive species control and thinning (tool=?) 
2208500 1/11/22 1/13   Weldon Springs SP   hydroaxe overgrown fields (asap) was previous 1904024 
2208504  1/12/22 1/12,8   Clinton Lake SRA   level flume spoils w/in 17 a. field 
2208509 1/25/22 1/13   Fred Petersburg fmp   thinning, hand planting, and harvest evaluation. 
2208513 1/25/22 1/13   Alan Miller fmp cut/spray honeys,girdle or harvest trees, spray pasture grass, burn, plant seedlings 
2208516 1/25/22 1/13   Charles West fmp   thinning, site prep, evaluate for harvest,   
2208566 1/18/22 1 &3/1,4,12  Kaskaskia R FWA & Peabody R King Ameren poles replace offset from existing +3 more N of R. 
2208569 1/13/22 1/12,1   OWR N20210165 Il Toll Hwy Authority Union Pacific RR install culvert crossing at Addison Cr.   
2208570 1/18/22 1/12   Chain O’ Lakes SP   grass island armour-add riprap 
2208571 1/18/22 1/12,1   Rollo Prairie SNA Spark’s Pond area partial fill the artificial ephemeral ponds   
2208623 1/25/22 1/13   Andy Robertson fmp  cut/girdle trees, plant bare root seedlings 
2208639  1/24/22 1/9   David Gerdes fmp    TSI & Invasives chainsaw/herbicide/ATV 
2208647 1/24/22 1/9,13   Stokes Dairy fmp   invasives control –no heavy equip or forestry mower 
2208659 1/25/22 1/13    Josh Jourdan fmp: crop tree release,  invasives, potential harvest and tree planting.   
2208661 1/18/22 1/1,12   White Pines SP   nicor upgrades-tin whistle gauge station 15’ away, 15x25’ 
2208662 1/18/22 1/1   Clinton Lake SRA   vernal ponds 9 @1/8 A. 
2208664  1/24/22 1/13   Synder fmp    thinning and invasive species control 
2208686 1/24/22 1/13   Dan Bump property fmp invasives &  TSI hand tools, ATV & Rx burn; possible harvest 
2208698 1/24/22 1/9   Dan Vandiver fmp girdle undesirable trees & cut/spray honeysuckle w/no activities in cemetery  
2208719 1/26/22 1/13   Douglas Hart NC Light mechanical and chemical FSI & NNIS control   
2208721 1/19/21 1/12,1   OWR S20210289 Pembina Pipeline pipeline inspection w/coffer (after the fact?) 
2208744 1/20/21 1/7,12,9   Rice L SFWA Copperas Creek wcs reline pipe; remove/replace metal wcs, tree removals 
2208765 1/26/22 2/13   Damos Family Farm Trust fmp thinning and tree planting 
Noncerp 1/21/22 1/13m   Bechtoldt Pit (AML-EScE-2159) subsidence714 Emma Street, Belleville 1N8W28 St. Clair C 
2208785 1/27/22 1/9   Mather fmp invasives, tsi, glade restor chainsaws and herbicides    
2208787 1/28/22 1/13   Scoggins fmp Invasive species control of honeysuckle, some prescribed fire 
2208812 1/27/22 1/9   Mark Vandersnick   undesirable trees & exotic shrubs chainsaw, herbicide  
2208822 1/27/22 1/13   Woods fmp    timber harvest, site preparation, tree planting 
2208840 1/27/22 1/13   Thompson fmp   prescribed burn, 79a mostly CRP grasses 
2208842 1/27/22 1/13   Fentress & Cope fmp   light mechanical and chemical NNIS control FSI  
2208858 1/24/22 1/7   OWR N20210170  C. of Crest Hill sewage plant improvements 
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2208859 1/27/22 1/9   Fuhrhop fmp   backpack sprayers 
2208860 1/27/22 1/13   Harold Lowry fmp cut/girdle trees,  cut/spray honeysuckle, prescribed fire =optional   
2208877 1/27/22 1/13   Varble fmp Invasive species control of  honeysuckle, some prescribed fire 
2208936 1/25/22 1/12,4   White Pines Forest SP   Com Ed service line replacement to cabins 
2208946 1/28/22 1/13   Fry fmp    thinning and invasive species control 
2208985 1/28/22 1/9   Mathewson Farms fmp   TSI & brush w/chainsaws, backpack sprayers, UTV 
2208987 1/28/22 1/9   Wayne Przygoda fmp   herbicide spray on exotics 
2209023 1/28/22 1/13   Antie fmp Hamilton Co N  timber harvest, invasives treat stump, Rx burn 
2209025 1/28/22 1/13   Antie fmp Hamilton Co S  timber harvest, invasives treat stump, Rx burn 
2209054 1/27/22 1/12m   AML Saline Gas Co,    O’Gara Coal Company No. 14 CERP 
2209064 1/27/22 3/1   Lincoln Trail Homestead SP  signage at cemetery (2) 
2209115 1/28/22 1/11    Bishop Hill SHS Bjorklund Hotel north door sill replacement in kind 
2209117 1/28/22 1/5m   AML Ledford Strip Mine  grade highwall  
2209120 2/3/22 2/12   World Shooting Center  new rifle berms w/in 36a  
2209121 2/3/22 2/6   Hidden Springs SP Shelby Co  wells and cistern fill & top removals (7)  
2209126 2/2/22 2/1,7   Lincolns New Salem SHS  signage 
2209242 2/2/22 2/7   N20210168 Otto Eng. Lrc2021-1130 Carpentersville historic building scaffolding/bank stabiliza 
2209243 2/2/22 2/1   OWR N20210171 v of Melrose silver creek path, shelter, canoe launch (previously rev. OS) 
2209260 2/2/22 2/13   Brian Slick fmp   tsi & invasives removal 
2209262 2/2/22 2/13   Baalman fmp   tsi & invasives removal with option timber harvest 
2209281 2/3/22 2/10,12   OWR N20220005 McDonalds corp pave/remodel Des Plaines McD’s Elk & River Rd (b.2018) 
2209296 2/3/22 2/13   Cupp fmp    TSI, Harvest, exotics control, Rx bun 
2209307 2/3/22 2/9   David Doyle fmp    cut/spray bush honeysuckle, cut/girdle undesirable trees 
2209342 2/3/22 2/7    OWR S20210259 IDOT  I-270 Madison Co.  
2209343 2/7/22 2/9   Orlet fmp    Backpack sprayers with herbicide. 
2209354 2/8/22 2/8,12,1   Kickapoo Middle Fork L boat launch:  dredge, stock and spread at boat launch in mine rec.a  
2209376 2/8/22 2/13   James Meinhart fmp   TSI, invasives, tree harvest, Rx burn 
2209456 2/8/22 2/9   Dennis Kirkham fmp  TSI & invasive sp w/herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2209462 2/9/22 3/7    OWR N20210178 FPD Will Co. Old Plank Road Trail Bridge replace (017120921 for others) 
2209464 2/9/22 2/1   Saline Co SFWA   security fence at headquarters 
2209480 2/9/22 2/6,10,11  Cahokia Mounds SHS (incl. add’t). signage posts in same holes except Woodhenge parking lot 
2209556 2/10/22 2&5/12,1  Marshall Co SCA, Spring Br unit BP pipeline 
2209635 2/14/22 2/9   Kailtin fmp   reforestation (chainsaw work) 
2209642 2/15/22 2/1m   Southern Coal, Coke & Mng. Co washer plant gob pile reshape and cover 
2209646 2/14/22 2/7   OWR S20220009 Hawk Development  detention basin   (tracker too large-review just NE corner) 
2209661 2/15/22 2/1,7,12   Baldwin L. Vistra Power land (leased) new pole building 40x72 for Kaskaskia R SFWA 
2209681 2/15/22 2/12   OWR N20220009 Camping World RV  & Outdoors: redevelop parking lot, cut & fill 
2209685 2/15/22 2/7,12   OWR C20220004 John Watrous steel  boat launch 516 Sheridan, Wilmette lrc2022-00103 
2209701 2/15/22 2/7   OWR N20220004 Centerpoint Prop intermodal park, continued development, bridge, etc. 
2209727 2/16/22 2/13   Claudette Quarnstrom fmp   unspecified plan 
2209755 3/16/22 3/7,1,4   Horseshoe Lake SP (Madison)  Ameren gas line directional boring under our access road 
2209824 2/18/22 2/9   Kerner fmp   TSI & brush clearing, chainsaws, backpk sprayer, UTV 
2209836 2/23/22 2/9   Klein fmp:  TSI & invasives w/  herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs  
2209838 2/18/22 2/9    Weldon Springs SP   fill a hazardous sink hole on site with brought in soil. 
2209866 2/23/22 2/9   Deiters fmp   TSI & invasives w herbicide, chainsaw, ATVs 
2209870 2/23/22 2/13   Ernet fmp select tree removal w/  tractor, brush cut/poison, tree plantings to 10” deep 
2209877 2/23/22 2/9   George Buening fmp  TSI & invasives w chainsaw, hand-held sprayers, UTV 
2209878 2/23/22 2/13    Slayton fmp   prairie restoration & invasives control no details given 
2209885 2/23/22 2/13   Richard Speraneo fmp cut/spray  honeysuckle, cut/girdle undesirable trees, Rx burn 
2209892 2/23/22 2/9   Francis Billhartz fmp  TSI/invasives, chainsaws, herbicides, ATV 
2209895 2/23/22 2/13    Blue Heron (sec21,30,36) invasives, tsi, tree planting, rx burn, erosion control, timber harvest 
2209901 2/22/22 2/7   OWR S20210198 EJ Water Coop phase 48 side channel reservoir  
2209902 2/23/22 2/12,13    Blue Heron (sec 26,25,35) invasives, tsi, tree planting, rx burn, erosion control   
Emerg. 2/22/22 2/4   Fort de Chartres SHS  emergency water leak dig up. Needs a CERP after fact. 
2209927 2/24/22 2/13   Marquess CRP field maintenance Rx burn 
2209935 2/23/22 2/10,12   OWR S20210286 Hubbard Enterprises new Dollar General Store block garage b. 1998-2004  
2209956 2/24/22 2/13   Hands fmp invasive species removal  and wildlife habitat improvements  
2210003 2/25/22 2/13   Meinhart fmp 8N4Esec30/31  FSI, invasives, Rx burn, timber harvest  
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2210006 2/25/22 2/13   Meinhart fmp 8N2Esec19&30 FSI, invasives, Rx burn 
2210017 2/25/22 2/12   OWR S20210222 Peoria landfill entrance dam landfill no.3 
2210019 2/25/22 2/7   OWR S20220008, IDOT,   IL8 Br Deer Lick Creek   IL8 bridge repl over BN RR 
2210020 2/25/22 4/1    N20210175 Village of Glenview widen Chestnut Ave for a turn lane (nothing in IDOT file) 
2210021 2/25/22 5/7   OWR C2022005 Urban Kayak  increase current dock size, +100ft longer x8ft wider 
2210045 3/1/22 3/13   Casson fmp cut/spray exotic invasive  plants, cut/girdle undesirable trees 
2210046 3/1/22 3/13   Tom Wolter fmp invasive removal,  timber stand improvement 
2210047 3/1/22 3/13   Alex Gemignani fmp   invasives removal, tsi, rx burn 
2210048 3/1/22 3/13   Aaron Stover fmp  (Bradshaw Creek) TSI, hand tools; UTVs, rx burn (Engine 6) 
2210050 3/1/22 3/13    Aaron Stover fmp  (Lick Creek)  TSI & brush; ATVs, timber harvest; rx burn (E6) 
2210103 3/1/22 3/13   Jeff Reimer fmp invasive removal/ timber stand improvement 
2210173 3/4/22 3/8   OWR N20220015 The Boat House add 15ft /pier  
2210174 3/4/22 3/7   OWR N2022002 Fleet Portfolio Lincoln Yard So. 365’ of seawall sheeting (replace) No.Fk Chicago 
2210175 3/4/22 3/7,11   OWR N20220007 T. Suppes  rebuild landscape wall 
2210176 3/4/22 3/12,11   OWR N20220022 Blue Island Terminal Cal Sag barge dock maintenance (moor pin replace) 
2210203 3/7/22 3/10   Mason State Tree Nursery    replace Grass Bldg fiberglass Roof w/steel sheets b. ca1990 
2210204 3/7/22 3/6,12   Fort de Chartres SHS  waterline break excavation (emergency) after fact cerp 
2210223 3/4/22 3/13   Cody Miller fmp select tree cut/ herbicide, invasives cut/treat, Rx burn 
No cerp 3/4/22 3/13m   AML-EPeE-2160/Helsley Pit Subsidence  Perry Co. Sec. 8, T6S, R1W, 3rd PM 
2210262 3/7/22 3/13   Delaney fmp invasive removal tsi, rx  burn, tree planting\ 
2210270 3/9/22 3/13   Hess fmp   timber harvest, fsi, rx burn  w type 6/7 engines, ATVs, rubber tire skid (Callabrase)  
2210274 3/7/22 3/7   Washington Co. CA   east entrance road realignment (0.8a)  
2210275  3/7/22 3/12   Goose Lake Prairie SNA  Nicor investigation dig emergency  
2210293 3/11/22 3/9   Harmon fmp TSI, brush management  using chainsaw and backpack sprayer 
2210297 3/8/22 3/7,10,1  now2210372 OWR S20210304 Yoder  add 15x15 bldg   
2210299 3/8/22 3/1   OWR S20210262 J&G Hunt  pole barn construction (after the fact) 
2210300 3/8/22 3/8,12   OWR 20220022   Cargill @ Seneca add a dolpin at end of dock  
2210355 3/8/22 3/1   OWR 20220027 Lindsey Zahniser posts in concrete to support wd platform for plastic shed 
2210361 3/8/22 3/7   OWR S20210281 Ogle Co Hwy D bridge replacement ch7 
2210372 above 3/7,10,1    OWR S20210304 Yoder  add 15x15 bldg   
2210375 3/8/22 3/7   OWR S20220026 Regina Lenz  boat ramp 10’x30’ 
2210394 3/10/22 3/1   Fox Creek SFWA   5 parking lot, new property, PR funds (3,6,7 dropped) 
2210396 3/9/22 3/7,8,1   OWR S20220029 Rockford PD stabilization Keith Cr., Alpine Hills Subdivision 
2210468 3/11/22 3/9   Rainey fmp:  TSI and invasive sp  control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATV's. 
2210518 3/11/22 3/13   Nathanial Hartley   FSI/invasives chainsaw & herbicide rx burn 
2210527 3/14/22 3/13    Urish fmp 1   possible TSI, harvest, rx burn, etc. 
2210530 3/14/22 3/13   Urish fmp 2 tsi, invasives, burn,  w/ ATV/UTVs, chainsaws, sprayers, small tractor/skid steer 
 2210532 3/14/22 3/13   Urish fmp 27a  tsi, invasives, burn  w/ ATV/UTVs, chainsaws, sprayers,  tractor/skid steer 
2210580 3/14/22 3/9   Andrew Robertson   cut/spray bush honeysuckle, cut/girdle undesirable trees 
2210641 3/15/22 3/7,1,12   Carlyle FWA, Fayette Co.  armour (riprap) a portion of Levee A 
2210646 3/15/22 3/7,8,1   Pate Phillips Tricounty SP  swale clean out of debris/brush 
2210650 3/16/22 3/13   Nate Boelkins fmp   site prep for planting; invasives; crop tree release 
2210652 3/15/22 3/1    Milks Grove PHA   grade to correct drainage for neighboring farmer 
2210710 3/15/22 3/9   Lynn Hemann fmp TSI & invasive  using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs  
2220738 3/17/22 3/13   Thompson tract 3613 mechanical  & chemical NNIS control w light equipment FSI 
2220745 3/17/22 3/13   Thompson tract 10308 mechanical  & chemical NNIS control w light equipment FSI 
2220759 3/17/22 3/13   Jacoby fmp light mechanical & chem  nnis, fsi; bare root or rpm tree planting in old field timber 
2210760 3/17/22 3/7,9   Tate fmp    TSI & brush management, chainsaws & herbicide 
2210855 3/21/22 3/1   DNR headquarters 1 Natural Res. Way install 2 metal sheds on pad N. of Taintor Rd 
2210857 3/21/22 4/10,4,7   Illinois Beach SP North Point Marina fiber optic for AT&T 
2210872 3/23/22 3/7   Carlyle Lake SP  OWR S20220041 S Levee A embankment stabilization 
2210891 3/21/22 3/9   Speraneo fmp   Cut/spray nnis, cut/girdle undesirable trees, Rx Burn 
2210895 3/21/22 3/9   Porter fmp   nnis & FSI chainsaws and herbicides 
2210896 3/21/22 3/13   Brown fmp: mechanical removal,  chainsaw & herbicide;  Harvest; Rx burn 
2210936 3/28/22 3/9   Mark Speraneo fmp cut/spray exotic  invasives; cut/girdle undesirable trees 
2210949 3/24/22 3/9   Jeff Oster fmp TSI and invasive species  control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2210957 3/22/22 3/7,1,12   OWR 20220029 V of Orland Park  pave E side of 104Ave = trail connection 163rd Pl to 159th s 
2210970 3/24/22 3/9   Geo Wessel fmp:  TSI with chainsaws,  backpack sprayer for herbicides. 
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2210979 3/23/22 3/9   Dave Richardson fmp TSI, chainsaws,  hand sprayers herbicides, UTVs 
2210995 3/23/22 4/1   Meredosia Hill Prairie NP  biologic sampling, pit traps. Locations confirmed in field.dc 
2210996 3/22/22 3/1,12   Horseshoe Lake SFWA, Black Creek log obstruction removal with access lane (P-R acq) 
2211012 3/24/22 3/9   Kent Kessler fmp TSI /invasive species control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2211015 3/24/22 3/9   Jos Deiters fmp TSI and invasive species control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATV 
2211020 3/23/22 3/4,1   OWR. S20220040 C. of Grand Tower new sewer line and new pump station 
2211022  3/23/22 3/7   MidAmerica St. Louis Airport   OWR S20220063 new bridge over creek 
2211023 3/23/22 4/12,13   Burning Star SFWA   clear autumn olive from berm between lakes (P-R linked) 
2211024 3/23/22 3/12   Burning Star SFWA   nesting structures 
2211083 3/24/22 3/12   OWR N20220007 1500 Sheridan Homeowners Assoc. add add’l riprap/ rearrange existing  
2211092 3/24/22 3/13   Charlie Schultz fmp   TSI & Timber Harvest 
2211097 3/28/22 3/7   Black Crown Marsh/Moraine Hills Darrell Road realignment 
2211103 3/24/22 3/13   Stroup fmp invasives & FSI w/chainsaw & herbicide; Rx burn 
No cerp 3/24/22 3/12m   AML-ELsE-2161, Kollar Pit Subsidence  near E15thRd/E1553rdRd., Streator 31N3E9 LaSalle Co 
2211138 3/24/22 3/1   OWR N20220003 Nic Thayer   grade residential lot and add driveway bridge 
2211139 3/24/22 3/1   OWR N2022006 J. Ibarra residence replace existing chain link fence w/ privacy fence 
2211140 6/8/22 6/1,8   OWR N2022008 Wyszkowski  pier w/ boat lift 
2211147 3/28/22 3/13   Lango Farms LLC FDA plan  light removal of invasive species 
2211168 3/28/22 3/13   Poplar Hollow 2021 Addition fmp   commercial harvest, invasives control, tree cut/herbicide 
2211243 3/28/22 3/9   Nadler fmp   cut/spray bush honeysuckle, cut/girdle undesirable trees 
2211245 3/28/22 3/9   Gladson fmp   backpack sprayers 
2211281 3/28/22 3/9,1,4   Matthiessen SP   Com Ed corridor veg clearing via goat 
2211383 3/30/22 3/13   Taflinger fmp   TSI & spray kudzu 
2211420 3/30/22 3/12   Peabody River King   temporary coffer dam (rest of project will get new cerp) 
2211425 3/30/22 5/11    Dixon Springs SP   streambank concrete replacement, near swim pool 
2211427 3/30/22 5/8,1   Horseshoe Lake SFWA (Alexander) ditch clearing old office 
2211430 3/30/22 3/13    Philip Salstrom fmp   invasive removal, timber stand improvement 
2211457 4/1/22 4/11   Carl Sandburg SHS   fence reinstallation 
2211458 4/1/22 4/1   Goose Lake Prairie SNA Craig Cabin kiosk near the cabin reconstruction 
2211459 3/30/22 3/12,1   Cave in Rock   culvert installation near playground @subsidence 
2211467 4/1/22 4/10,1   Rockford PD OWR S20210299 storage building addition Mercy Sportscope 2 
2211520 4/4/22 4/12,7   OWR C20210040 Gutman & Loeb  enhance quarry stone revet 
2211530 4/4/22 4/13   Lonnie Brent fmp cut/spray honey- suckle cut/girdle undesirable trees, bare root seedlings  
2211533 4/4/22 4/13   Lay FDA plan   timber harvest, et.    
2211534 4/5/22 4/9   Aaron Wilson fmp: TSI and invasive  species control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2211538 4/5/22 4/13   Scott Davis fmp    TSI, invasives removal, timber harvest 
2211570 4/5/22 4/13   Davidson fmp   invasive species treatment and FSI. 
2211586 4/4/22 4/7   OWR S20220033 River Ferry Solo 1500 a panel supports; 7.4a switchyard; gen-tie line 
2211588 4/5/22 4/13   Swain fmp removals using mechanical  and chemicals, TSI using hand tools.   
2211590 4/5/22 4/7,1   OWR S20220084 Aqua Illinois  Kankakee water plant, new construction & lines  
2211591 4/5/22 4/1,7   Lennar Homes of Chicago  roadway to new bridge to subdivision 
2211592 4/5/22 6/10,11,12  OWR 20220032 Flossmoor Golf Club 8 bridge replacements (3 gone) streambank stabilization 
2211603 4/5/22 4/9   Oak Grove Acres fmp   TSI, invasive sp  w/ herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2211612 4/5/22 4/13   Michael Dascher    Timber Stand Improvement and Invasive species removal 
2211619 4/7/22 4/13   Antie Gallatin Co. fmp:  invasives &  select trees chainsaw/herbicide stumps/foliar Rx burn 
2211627 4/7/22 4/13    Beithman fmp FSI/invasives cut/treat,  backpack or high vol spray, possible harvest, Rx burn, UTV 
2211632 4/7/22 4/9   Gwen Stanford fmp:  TSI and invasive  sp control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2211651 4/7/22 4/9   Brian Smith fmp   timber stand improvement/Invasive species removal 
2211675 4/7/22 4/9   Gregg Korte fmp TSI & invasive sp  control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs  
2211742 4/11/22 4/13   Lohman fmp    Invasive spp/select trees=cut & herbicide; Rx burn. 
2211755 4/8/22 4/13   Blaise Steffan fmp cut/spray honey- suckle, cut/girdle undesirable trees optional-Rx burns 
2211770 4/13/22 4/12,4   Rock Cut SP   excavate and repair waterline at Lions Club Shelter 
2211774 4/11/22 4/2,13   Adams Tree Planting  till & plant & herbicide (previously cultivated) 
2211789 4/13/22 4/5,10   Trail of Tears SF   cross country trail 
2211824 4/11/22 4/13   CREP20081339 [fed expired]  DNR CRP plan: plant trees & grass (tractor/disc); burn 
2211828 4/13/22 4/1,12   Trail of Tears SF   Red Shale Horse Trail, reopen alt route, new str crossing 
2211832 4/13/22 4/1,9   Tunnel Hill State Trail  Ameren needs to cross trail to access private land to S. 
2211840 4/11/22 4/1   Horseshoe Lake SFWA (Alexander)  canoe launch at Island parking lot (P-R land) 
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2211908 4/12/22 4/9   D. Borrenpohl fmp TSI and invasive  sp control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2211909 4/12/22 4/9   Frey fmp    invasives and fsi w/ chainsaw and herbicide 
2211927 4/13/22 4/9   Ryan Emig fmp 1s3esec 36   TSI & invasives: herbicides, chainsaws, ATVs 
2211931 4/13/22 4/9   Ryan Emig fmp sec 28 TSI & invasives:  herbicides, chainsaws, ATVs 
2211953 4/13/22 4/13   Louis Zinn fmp cut/spray honeysuckle, undesirable trees, prescribed burns, tree harvest 
2211957 4/13/22 4/13   Steve Kovicic fmp invasive removal/ timber stand improvement 
2211982 4/13/22 4/1   Trail of Tears SP    add 2 walk-in campsites along existing fire trail  
2211991 4/14/22 4/13   Darryl Siebert fmp parcel 1sec 27/26 tsi & invasives, chainsaw/herbicide; timber harvest 
2212000 4/14/22 4/9   Hulvey fmp:  TSI and Invasive treatment using a UTV to move supplies and workers around 
2212004 4/14/22 4/13   Sullivan fmp    invasives (chainsaw/herbicide), Rx burn, timber harvest 
2212023 4/14/22 4/7,11&10,4  Eldon Hazlet SP   re-roof cabins/fishing station; rehabilitate 3 showers  
2212024 4/14/22 4/13   D. Seibert fmp sec 26  tsi & invasives, chainsaw/herbicide; timber harvest 
2212038 4/14/22 4/13   Eric & Kathleen Davison  honeysuckle control; shrub plantings; prairie hab/ burn 
2212044 4/14/22 4/8   Illini SP    excavate sediment from base of entrance sign?! 
2212052 4/15/22 4/13   David Benjamin    Invasive removal/Rx Burn/Tree planting 
2212058 4/15/22 4/13   Paschedag fmp   invasives&FSI chainsaw/herbicide; plant shrubs/trees; ATV  
2212062 4/15/22 5/12    Logsden Maintenance Dredging only 11cs1 not affected (ACE, Vollman review 2021-1244 RGP46 
2212067 4/15/22 4/1   Ferne Clyffe SP   enlarge parking area slightly 
2212069 4/15/22 4/12   Illinois Beach SP_2 soil borings:  1 in parking lot & 1 s side office. After the fact 
2212070 4/15/22 5/7,3,1   Kankakee R SP, Aqua-Illinois new utility lines bored in Co W3100N Road ROW under Davis Creek  
2212091 4/18/21 4/1,12   Rice Lake SFWA    stockpile for riprap for levee project (parcel PR?) 
2212092 4/18/22 4/13   Coady fmp   invasives control 
2212100 4/18/22 4/13   Brownback fmp   light mechanical and chemical NNIS control and TSI 
2212104 4/18/22 4/11   Horseshoe Lake (Alexander)  replace 2 water control structures in road embankment 
2212114 4/18/22 4/11   Seibert family farms fmp sec 35 Invasives & FSI & harvest  
2212137 4/19/22 4/13   Teichmann fmp   Invasive removal, TSI, timber harvest 
2212146 41922 4/9   Lewis fmp   Invasive sp via herbicide, FSI with stump treatments 
2212150 4/19/22 4/12   OWR N20220031 Midwest Industrial  new warehouse, parking, detention, utilities 
2212181 4/20/22 4/9   Larry Perez fmp   TSI; invasive sp; herbicides, chainsaw, and ATV's. 
2212216 4/21/22 4/13   Seibert fmp (by I. Freeman)  tsi & harvest 
2212282 4/21/22 4/9   Page fmp   light thinning, chainsaw & herbicide 
No cerp 4/25/22 4/1m   AML-EScE-2162 Sag 4105 Charlton,  Swansea 31N 8W3 St. Clair  
2212303 4/25/22 4/11   Giant City  SP   replace drapery, lodge 
2212346 4/25/22 4/13   McDaniel fmp: timber harvest, tsi,  invasives, plantings 
2212360 4/26/22 4/10,11,7  Lewis & Clark State Memorial  visitor center HVAC, fire sys, roof, UV curtain, (b.2002) 
2212361 5/3/22 5/12, 8    Eldon Hazlet, Sailing Association lease ditch cleaning/sloping  
2212373 4/26/22 4/13   All Land Holdings LLC fmp  invasives, commercial thinning/harvesting 
2212374 4/29/22 4/13   Kunz fmp    invasives & FSI with chainsaw & herbicide; Rx burn. 
2212395 4/27/22 4/12,13   Mautino SFWA   erosion fill at outfall; sediment removal at launch 
2212397 4/26/22 4/1,13   Campbell’s Island SHS (RI co)  tree plantings 
2212538 5/4/22 5/11,10   Kincaid Lake  Paul Ice access area docks repair w/a bridging element added 
2212548 4/29/22 5/8   OWR 20220012 PD & C of Highland P   Yrly replinish sand beach & ramp LRC-2022-00113 thr 6/30 
2212550 5/3/22 5/1,7   Brushy Island & Choteau Island [Horseshoe Lake, Madison sat.] contaminant core testing 
2212570 4/29/22 5/13   Kehrer fmp tsi & invasives removal  timber harvest and/or tree planting select areas. 
2212577 4/29/22 4/9   Momence Wetlands  Com Ed lease maintenance remove 14 ash /dead trees  
2212604 5/2/22 5/9   Jansen fmp   FSI chainsaws and herbicide 
2212614 5/2/22 5/9   Moore fmp   backpack sprayer 
2212654 5/5/22 5/9   Travis Albers fmp   TSI/invasives, w chainsaws, herbicide, ATVs 
2212679 5/9/22 5/13   Doty fmp    invasives, select tree cuts, herbicide, Rx burn, plant trees 
2212684 5/4/22 5/7,1   Mattheissen SP Annex  30 car lot & 15 car lot, boat launch & toilet/sidewalk 
2212692 5/5/22 5/12,11,10  OWR S20220064 Phillips 66 Wd R elevate platform & pipes, supports in rd @existing facility 
2212695 5/5/22 5/7   James C Helfrich Game Propagation C Pole Barn construction 
2212704 5/4/22 5/10,11    Eldon Hazlet SP replace fixture heads & wiring (in existing conduit, no digging) 
2212703 5/5/22 5/1   Kaskaskia River FWA  new Evansville Boat Launch  
2212791 5/9/22 5/2   CREP Easement 20010721 maintenance -re-establish cool season grass; w/ mechanical removals 
2212888 5/10/22 5/1,10   OWR N20220040 Bloomquist  floating dock installation 
2212892 5/10/22 5/1   OWR N20220041    Angela Brown wood to chain fence 
2212895 5/10/22 5/7   OWR N20220047 V of Algonquin Dixie Creek stream work reach3 
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2212903 5/10/22 5/8,12   OWR N20220055 V Fox River Gr dredge existing marina 
2212905 5/10/22 5/12,11   OWR N20220013 after the fact Barbara Molita seawall replacement; slip fill  lrc2021-01136 

2212968 5/11/11 5/13   Endrizzi fmp chainsaw/herbicide/UTV invasives & FSI; Rx burn; tree plantings 
2212975 5/11/22 5/3   CREP 20071202 Zinselmeier  return 2.a tillage to CREP-agreed grasses (violation) 
2212985 5/11/22 5/7   Kaskaskia R SFWA Nine Mile Creek temp easement for IDOT hwy work on Rte 3 
2212986 5/11/22 5/11,12   OWR C20220010 Wilmette PD  maintenance of existing revetment 
2213008 5/12/22 5/9   Conway fmp TSI and invasive species  control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2213026 5/12/22 5/10,9   OWR N20220037 Urban Rivers floating garden, S Br Chi R,  existing steel pylon   
2213061 5/12/22`` 5/12,3   OWR N20220039CIP Concrete Program MFT 22-00000-01-GM; remove alley pavement, redo 
2213066 5/13/22 5/13   Bullar FDA invasives, tree release, and tree planting    
2213074 5/13/22 5/13   CREP 20000547 acreage, Fed expired to establish permanent food plot 
2213089 5/13/22 5/9   Gary Kalmer fmp   TSI& invasives herbicides, chainsaw, UTV  
2213136 5/16/22 5/1   OWR N2022020054 Cook Co FPD Caldwell Woods ADA trail access to No Br. Tr. (~350’) 
2213151 5/17/22 5/13   Sparrow Stevens Lowery fmp  invasives & select trees chainsaw/herbicide, Rx burn  
2213158 5/16/22 6/7   OWR N2022020062 Will Co DOT Shepley Rd Br (tr153) over DuPage R IDOT survey 
2213169 5/17/22 5/9   Neil Kamp fmp kill exotics  w/ handtools/herbicides 
2213182 5/17/22 5/1   OWR N20220067 C of McHenry boardwalk, north of Pearl St. Br.  
2213183 5/19/22 5/8,12   OWR S20220081 Tim Petitgout Fenstress L Marine C. dredge; spoil piped to disposal 
2213184 5/20/22 5/12   Kincaid Lake   Kinder Morgan pipeline inspection (access + dig at 1 spot) 
2213189 5/17/22 5/13   Simpson fmp    invasives: cut/treat & foliar treat; Rx burn  
No cerp 5/17/22 5/13m   AMLEWmE-2163/Ridge Street Pit  Subsid 9S2E2 Williamson Co, Carterville  
2213269 5/18/22 5/7,11   OWR N20220059 V of Northfield Bosworth Ped Br rehabilitation survey doc 19099 
2213301 5/19/22 5/9   K Brown fmp   Backpack sprayers with herbicide 
2213417 5/20/22 5/9   CREP 20071292   re-seed unauthorized plowed ag ground expired CREP 
2213420 5/23/22 5/13   Jonas & Andrea Janek fmp  cut/spray honeysuckle, plant tree 
2213437 5/23/22 5/13   Shirley Cole fmp   invasive removal, TSI, pruning, Rx burn 
2213443 5/23/22 5/1   OWR S20220073 Grzanich   house construction  
2213457 5/23/22 5/7   OWR S20210290 [sic] Com Ed br 42 Pecatonica Pr P bridge replacement (#12 in doc9406) 
2213469 5/23/22 5/11   OWR N20220065 Jos Cabanas replacement wood fence panels only on same posts 
2213471 5/23/22 5/7   OWR N20220016 Chi D of Aviation light for runway 9R-27L 
2213478 5/23/22 5/9   Alcox fmp invasives/brush/midstory  trees removal by hand tools for crop tree release  
2213483 5/23/22 5/13   Haefs fmp invasives & select trees  chainsaw/herbicides, foliar herb; Rx burn, plant grass/forb 
2213566 5/25/22 5/9   Bear Branch fmp: TSI, invasive spp  control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2213589 5/25/22 5/7   OWR N20220066 C of Joliet  Olympic Blvd Bridge (extension w/Houbart Rd widening) 
2213591 5/25/22 5/1   OWR N20220045 Woodcrest Assoc homeowners’ assoc. beach access after-the-fact review 
2213593 5/25/22 5/10,7   OWR C200220024 Northwestern U,  Sailing C.  
2213601 5/25/22 5/1   OWR S20220069 Alter Trading crop fence 380’ at boundary entrance 
2213605 5/25/22 5/12,11   OWR S20220039 Hillsdale Elevator  construct 90ft dia corn bin  
2213608 5/25/22 5/1   OWR S20220043 Komatsu America  Cabled guard rail along Grant St. ditch 
2213616 5/26/22 5/13   Robison fmp NNIS and FSI - light  mechanical and chemical, potential selective harvest 
2213618 5/26/22 5/13   Rose fmp NNIS and FSI - light  mechanical and chemical, chainsaws/ backpack sprayers 
2213629 5/26/22 5/9   Da Barge fmp TSI and invasive sp control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs   
2213645 5/26/22 5/9   Foley fmp by K Oetken  tree release; invasive sp removal (esp honeysuckle) 
2213651 5/26/22 5/2,13   Bergsma fmp    site prep for tree & shrub planting; invasives removal 
2213658 5/26/22 5/7   OWR S20190327 related; Litchfield riprap & control struc at 16TH Ave on Lake Lou Yaeger 
2213669 5/27/22 5/13    Scott Schutte fmp cut/spray honey- suckle, girdle undesirables, Rx burn, commercial harvest  
2213687 5/30/22 5/13   Howell Prop. fmp chainsaw/herbicide,  forestry mulch fsi; optional timber harvest 
2213713 5/30/22 5/13   Adam Brown fmp   backpack spray herbicide 
2213715 5/31/22 6/11,1   Ramsey Lake SP   3 vault toilet replacements 
2213728 5/31/22 5/9   Carroll property fmp: FSI & brush treat: Chainsaws, herbicide (squirt, backpack & UTV pumper) 
2213731 6/1/22   6/7,11,12  Eagle Creek SP   boat ramp repair (FWS DJ F-177-B-1 linkage) 
2213775 6/1/22 6/10   OWR 20220089 E Aguilar   addition, deck 
2213777 6/1/22 6/1   OWR 20220092 Dave Turner  above ground pool 
2213779 6/1/22 6/10,12   OWR 202200 Lamar Schrock  expand storage building at residence outside Arthur 
2213790 6/1/22 6/8   OWR 202200 V of Maryville  rechannel creek 
213809 6/1/22 6/13m   AML Wright Sag Pit subsidence  after the fact review Carterville No. 1 mine 
2213884 6/6/22 6/1,5,12   Kickapoo SP   bike trails, n & s  
2213887 6/6/22 6/9   Lincoln Tomb SHS   dead red oak hazard removal 
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2213900 6/2/22 6/13   Morse fmp   invasives & select trees, chain/herbicide; Rx burn 
2213963 6/6/22 6/13    Jason Roe fmp   harvest, site prep, tree planting 
2213971 6/6/22 6/12,1,7,11  Rice Lake SFWA Vorhees levee wcs 1&2 replacements 
2213972 6/6/22 6/7,12   Banner Marsh SFWA   cmp culvert replacement (FWS duck stamp)  
2213973 6/6/22 6/1,12   Silver Springs SP   bench replacements with concrete slabs 
2213974 6/7/22 6/1   OWR N20220033 J. Fraiser after-fact  roofed structure  for boat/lift at dock  
2214031 6/7/22 6/13   Hoestetler fmp mechanical/chemical  NNIS / FSI chainsaw/herb. & potential timber harvest 
2214066 6/7/22 6/13   Sologa fmp   invasives & timber management 
2214084 6/8/22 6/13    CREP easement (ST) Food plot est. former CREP/CRP cleared fields. 
2214168 6/9/22 6/12,10   OWR N20220072 Schaumburg pavement replace/box culvert Natl Pkwy- Golf Rd to Am Ln 
2214169 6/9/22 6/12,11   OWR N20220068 Wilmette  205 Maple Ave outfall/spillway repair 
2214266 6/13/22 6/13   Ehler fmp    FSI, timber harvest, Rx burn 
2214283 6/13/22 6/13   Young fmp   FSI, invasives 
2214285 6/13/22 6/13   J Dietrich fmp   invasives, tree planting 
2214293 6/13/22 6/9   Murray fmp   invasives & fsi, chainsaws/herbicides, UTVs 
2214301 6/15/22 6/1m,13m  AML Williams Mine No 2;   Village St. David Pit subsidence (after fact review) 
2214413 6/16/22 6/13   Strauss fmp thinning, invasives  Rx burn, tree/shrub plantings 
2214448 6/15/22 6/1,4   Illinois Beach SP after the fact Wadsworth Rd lateral waterline to private residence 
No cerp 6/15/22 6/13m   AML-ELsE-2165/Marilla Park Road  Pit Subsidence  
No cerp 6/15/22 6/13m   AML-ELsE-2168/Chicago-Richards II  Pit Subsidence 
2214455 6/16/22 6/9.7   Koerkenmeier fmp TSI, invasive sp control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2214473 6/16/22 6/13   Wilkinson fmp invasives & FSI  chainsaw, herbicide, Rx burn 
2214502 6/23/22 6/4,12dc&7mbs  I&M Canal; Patelski   Electrical pole install @ private drive cerp 2113020; line X 
2214504 6/23/22 6/13m   AML CW&V No. 2 Mine  Everett Street pit subsidence; after the fact review  
2214505 6/23/22 6/13m   AML Rive Bank Mine  325 LaSalle Street Pits; subsidence 
2214506 6/21/22 6/12m   AML Mendoza St., 1440 E. 16th Rd,  Streator 31N3E22 LaSalle Co Pit Subsidence 
2214529 6/17/22 6/13   Minton FDA plan:Light control of  invasives - no other management recommended. 
2214532 6/17/22 6/13   Derossett FDA plan: light control of invasives- no spraying headstones  
2214561 6/17/22 6/1,13   CREP 20111399; add’l non-fed acreage till & drill seed. plot inundated as result of Co Hwy work 
No cerp 6/21/22 6/13m   AML-EPeE-2166, Varner Pit II Subsid. 6S1W16 Perry Co 340 S Sarah Ln, DuQuoin  
2214589 6/29/22 6/13   Dannenberg fmp   timber harvest, tsi, invasives. 
2214591 6/29/22 6/9   Tebbe fmp TSI & invasive sp   control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2214615 6/29/22 6/9   Keilbach fmp TSI & invasive sp   control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2214618 6/23/22 6/4m,12m  AML Cuba HS Pits   Cuba HS Pit Subsidence IV 
2214619 6/23/22 6/4m,12m  AML CW&V No. 1 Mine  Sullivan Pit Subsidence, Emergency 
2214620  6/22/22 6/12m   E. 1553 Road pit subsidence after fact Streator, LaSalle Co. 31N3E   
2214621 6/23/22 6/1   Meredosia Hill Prairie NP  UND Soil Sampling  
2214622 6/23/22 6/1   New Salem Menard C Trails/Greenway signage “Habitat Restoration”   
2214640 6/29/22 6/13   Strauss fmp tree planting, thinning,  FSI & invasive species control 
2214658 6/29/22 6/1   CREP20021009A/Kenny Tate/ Trail CMP  (est 5033x20’) 
2214660 6/29/22 6/9   Jim and Eugene Boeckmann fmp TSI/invasives using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2214672 62922 6/9   Kingery fmp TSI & invasive sp control  using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2214718 6/29/22 6/9   Brenda Hampton fmp cut/spray   honeysuckle, cut/girdle undesirable trees 
2214733 6/29/22 6/9   Lawrence Kingery fmp TSI, invasive sp  control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2214864 6/29/22 6/9   Greg Mishler fmp  kill exotic shrubs & trees w chainsaws and sprayers.   
2214897 6/27/22 6/12m   AML Lemon & McElvy Mines  Pit Subsidence Randolph Co  
2214914 6/27/22 6/1,4,12   Illinois Beach SP   curb cut for drain replacement & 60’ drainpipe to swale 
2214961 6/29/22 6/9   Dooling fmp   tsi &invasives- chainsaw/herbicide, Rx burn 
2214969 6/29/22 6/13    Art Dannenberg fmp: thin, harvest,  control invasives, tree planting   
2214995 6/29/22 6/9   Alfred Harre Trust fmp: TSI, invasives control using herbicides, chainsaws, and ATVs 
2215106 6/30/22 6/9   OWR N20220081 Urban Rivers  floating garden, bottom anchored, So. Br. Chi R 
 

*Acronyms ACE=Army Corps of Engineers; AML=Abandoned Mined Lands; ATV (UTV)=all terrain vehicle or utility vehicle; CMP=corrugated 
metal pipe; FDA=Forestry Development Act (IL); FMP=forest management plan; FSI=forest stand improvement; NNIS=non-native invasive 
species; OWR=Office of Water Resources, IDNR; Rx=prescribed burn; TSI=timber stand improvement 
 
**Exemption Codes – see attached three pages 










